JANUARY 2018

Schedules

AEE648/9
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209
DLH962/3

DLH964/5
EDW310/1

ETD27/8

EWG362/3
EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2
FLI414/5

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

10 ————-

AGEYI
AGEYJ
AGEYF
AGEYP

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
5
12
19
26

5
5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

6 ————- 7
6 FGUGD 7
13 FGUGP 14
20 FGUGN 21
27 FGUGQ 28
6 FHBRILB 7
13 ——--- 14
20 --—-- 21
27 -———- 28
6 FHBXA 7
13 FHBLB 14
20 FHBXI 21
27 FHBXI 28
6 ————- 7
13 ——--- 14
20 ————- 21
27 -——-- 28
6 ————- 7
13 ——--- 14
20 ————- 21
27 -——-- 28
6 713TW 7
6 DAISW 7
13 DAIND 14
20 DAIRY 21
27 DAINJ 28
6 ————- 7
6 ————- 7
13 ——--- 14
20 ————- 21
27 ---—-- 28
6 AGEYM 7
13 AGEYS 14
20 AGEYK 21
27 AGEYJ 28
6 ————- 7
6 ————- 7
13 ——--- 14
20 ————- 21
27 ————- 28
6 ————- 7
13 ——--- 14
6 OHLVK 7
6 ————- 7




JANUARY 2018

Schedules (cont)

QTR029/30 01
8

15

22

29

SAS2513/4 01
SAS2541/2 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2545/6 1
SAS4601/2 1
THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

TVF3624/5 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/9 1
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 1
8

WOW860/1 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8F/9Z : 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8A/14P : 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8L/9E 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8S/9U 1
8

15

22

29

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

A7TBCX 7 ATBDB
A7TBCY 14 A7BCN
A7BCO 21 A7BCU
ATBCW 28 ATBCV

(* QTR031/2)

LNRGK 7 SEREU
————— 14 LNRRO
————— 21 SEROC
————— 28 LNRNO

JYC* 21 TCJHS
JVH* 28 TCJVN
(* THY1343/4)
————— 7 FHTVB*
————— 14 FGZHV*
————— 21 ECMQH*
————— 28 ECMQH*
(* TVF3628/9)
12114 7 34137
58101 14 34137
17133 21 19130
13138 28 14107

————— 7 ECMEQ
_____ 14 —————
————— 7 TEFBRO
————— 14 TFSKY
————— 21 TFSON
————— 28 TFDAD

GBNWZ 7 GBZHC
GBZHA 14 GBZHB
GBNWB 21 GBZHB
GBNWB 28 -----

GBNWZ 7 GBZHA*
GBNWZ 14 GBZHC¥*
GBNWB 21 GBZHB¥*
GBNWA 28 GBNWX¥*
(* SHT8Y/9G)
GBNWB* 7 -----
GBNWA* 14 -----
GBNWA* 21 -----
GBZHC* 28 —-----
(* SHT8G/9K)
GBNWB* 7 GBZHA
GBZHA* 14 GBNWA
GBNWzZ* 21 GBZHB
GBNWB* 28 GBZHA¥*
(* SHTS8L/9U)



JANUARY 2018

Schedules (cont)

EZY : 4
18
26
IBK : 3
RYR 27

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 : 01

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 1

15
22
29
TAY 1
15

22
29

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1
15
22
29
Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4 : 6
TOM 01
15

22
29

HBJYD
GEZRR

19

OEIJJ

GUZHD

OELQT

10 OEIVQ 11

OEIVU 14 OEIJI

GUZHC

OELKF

OELQK

23 OELKD 25

OELQW 25 GEZRJ

OEIJR

26

OEIVF

EIFJZ

EIFVY

EIGDR

28

EIGDN

OE-LDE

2J/WJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GFDZE

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

GRVLZ
GNOSE
GNOSE
GRVLZ
GEGLT

GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GFDZE

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

13 OE-LDE

3
10
17
24
31

GNOSE
GNOSE
GNOSE
GRVLZ
GRVLZ

20

GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GFDZE

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

OE-LDF

4
11
18
25

GBODY
GRVLZ
GNOSE
GRVLZ

27

GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ

5 GBMRI 6
12 GDHKF 13
19 GBIKX 20
26 GDHKM 27

5 ———- 6
13
20
27

5 OYSRU 6
12 OYSRU 13
19 OYSRU 20
26 OYSRV 27

5 ECMEO 6
12 ECMFT 13
19 ECMHR 20
26 ECLOF 27

5 GNOSE 6
12 GRVLY 13
19 GRVLZ 20
26 GBODY 27

OE-LDC

5 GTAWJ 6
12 GTAWJ 13
19 GTAWJ 20
26 GTAWJ 27

GDHKD*
GDHKB*
GDHKB*
GDHKC* 28 ----

(* BCS2134/7)
GBMRA 7
GBIKX
GBMRD
GDHKA

14
21
28

GTAWJ 7
GTAWJ 14
GTAWJ 21
WJ/ZE 28

GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GTAWJ
GFDZE



018

JANUARY 2
NOTES
AFR : 12
16
21
BAW : 21
BEE : Ope

F-HBXF AFR384V/1887 CDG-CDG ns; 13 F-HBLB AFR1886/380V CDG-CDG ns;
F-HBXA AFR1486/HOP8001 CDG-CDG ns; 21 F-HBXM AFR382V/1487 CDG-CDG;
F-HBXO AFR1886/380V CDG-CDG ns

G-BZHB SHT8S/BAW9270 LHR-LHR 23rd

rated their last Sumburgh schedule on the 7th.

EZY : 4 HB-JYD EZY6918/9004 BSL-BSL ns
UAL : 4 N13110 UAL36/39 EWR-EWR ns - due snow in EWR;

8 N48127 UAL36/2793 EWR-EWR ns - due tech;
19 N17122 UAL36/2718 EWR-EWR ns - due tech

Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR1686/63SG
AFR1486/7 - AFR1486/92DX
AFR1886/7 - AFR57EN/1887
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D
BEL2065/6 - BEL5SED/99H
DLH962/3 - DLH962/5EK
DLH964/5 - DLH7FF/965
ETD27/8 - ETD12K/72P
EWG9364/5 - EWG41W/1LE
FIN1371/2 - FIN1TM/4XD
QTR029/30 - QTR983P/7NB
QTR031/2 - QTR3DZ/9K
THY1343/4 - THY7DP/6MP
THY1345/6 -  THY4HM/2YX
TVF3624/5 - TVF66NX/3625
TVE3628/9 - TVF73FQ/3629



FEBRUARY 2018

Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

QTR029/30

SAS2541/2

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22
15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

A7TBCJ
ATBCA

23

9
16
23

2

16
23
2
9
16
23

DAGWH
OELYX
OELYX
OELYZ

DAEWM
DAEWO
BCI*
BCU*
BCX*
BCO*

LNRGO
OYKBO
OYKBR
SEROB

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24
10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27
13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

FGUGD 7
14
21
28
FHBXEF 7
14
21
28
canx 7
14
21
28
oossw 7
14
21
28
00SsSB 7
14
21
28
DAIDH 7
14
21
28
14
21
28
————— 7
14
21
28
AG6AFB 7
14
21
28
21
28
————— 7
14
21
28
————— 7
14
21
28
ATBCK 7
A7BCX 14
A7TBDC 21
ATBCT 28

ATBCE¥*
ATBCK*
ATBCG*
. .BCT*

(* QTR031/2)

LNRCT 28



FEBRUARY 2018

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6

TVF3624/5

UAL36/9

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8A/14P

SHT8L/9E

SHT8S/9U

BAW2936/7
CFE

EXS
EZY

RYR

1
8
15
22

1
8
15
22

1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22

1
8
15
22

1
8
15
22
11

21
12

15

DASTR
GJOTR
GJOTR
GJZHJ
OEIJH

DASTR
GJOTR
GJOTR

GEZRO

DASTR
GJOTR
GJOTR

OELOX

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

13
27

TCJIVz
TCJIVF
TCJZE
TCJVH

FGZHK*
FHTVE*
FHTVE*
FHTVB*

13110
48127
33103
19141
ECHQL
ECMEL
ECKDT
ECLVV
TEFSON
TFSIS
TFKID
TEFSKY
GBZHB
GBNWA
GBNWB
GBZHA
BNWB*
BNWX*
BZHC*
BNWB*

GJOTR
GJOTR

OELQG

5
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

15

JHT* 6 TCJzG 7 -----
JyJg* 13 TCJZH 14 ---—-—-
JVN* 20 TCJHM 21 -----
JYB* 27 TCJZG 28 -----

(* THY1343/4)

-— 13 ———- 14 ————-

-— 20 —\———- 21 FGZHV

-——— 27 —==—- 28 FGZHT

TVF3690/1 * TVF3628/9)

48127 6 14107 7 —-———-
21108 13 12114 14 - ———-
14102 20 14118 21 - -———-
67134 27 21108 28 14102
ECMKX 6 —--—-——-— 7 -———-
ECMGF 13 --——- 14 ————-
ECMGF 20 --——- 21 ————-
ECLVS 27 —--———- 28 ————-
TFSON 6 —-———- 7 TENEO
TFNEO 13 - ———- 14 TFSIS
TFSON 20 ————- 21 TFSON
TFSON 27 —-—--——- 28 TFKID
GBNWX 6 GBZHC 7 GBZHC
GBNWX 13 GBZHC 14 GBZHB
GBNWX 20 GBZHC 21 GBNWX
GBNWZ 27 GBNWX 28 GBNWB
————— 6 GBNWX 7 GBZHA
GBNWX 13 GBZHC 14 GBNWB
GBZHA 20 GBNWZ 21 GBNWA
————— 27 GBNWX 28 canx
(* SHT8Y/9G)

————— 6 ———- 7 GBNWX
————— 13 -——-—- 14 GBNWB
————— 20 ————- 21 GBNWZ
————— 27 -———- 28 canx
(# SHT8R/9J * SHT8G/9K)
GBNWZ 6 GBNWX 7 GBNWZ
GBNWX 13 GBZHC 14 GBZHA
GBZHA 20 GBNWZ 21 GBNWX
GBNWZ 27 GBZHC 28 canx
(* SHTS8L/9U)

GJOTR 16 GJOTR 20 GJOTR

OEIVB 5 OELQN 9 OEIJP

OELQJ

OEIVC

OELQP

OELQY

EIGDX

EIGDW

EIGJA

n/s



FEBRUARY 2018

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4

TOM

NOTES
AFR :

AUA :

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
ETD27/8

1

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

le
23

le
23

le
23

16
23

GBODY 2
GRVLZ 9
GBODY 16
GRVLZ 23

GBODY
GEGLT
GRVLZ
GRVLZ

OE-LDE

GFDZE 2 GFDZE
GFDZR 9 GFDZR
GFDZR 16 GFDZR
23 GFDZR

ATC Callsign
AFR1686/63SG
AFR1486/92DX
AFR57EN/1887
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH962/5EK
DLH7FF/965
ETD12K/72P

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10 OE-LDC

3
10
17
24

17 OE-LDD AUA2583/2584 INN-BHX;

GDHKC*
GDHKH*
GDHKD*
GDHKB*

GBMRB
GBMRI
GBIKX

ECLMR
ECMFT
ECLMR
ECMFT

17 OE-LDD 24
GFDZE 4 GFDZE
GFDZR 11 GFDZR
GFDZR 18 GFDZR
GFDZR 25 GFDZR

17 F-HBXF AFR1886/386V CDG-CDG ns

24 OE-LDC

Flight No.
EWG9364/5

QTR029/30
QTR031/2

THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3624/5
TVE3628/9
TVF3690/1

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

OE

5
12
19
26

GBMRB 6
GBMRH 13
GDHKX 20
GBMRD 27

GBMRI
GDHKF
GBMRI
GDHKD

7
14
21
28

GBMRF
GDHKE
GDHKI
GDHKE

(* BCS2134/7)

13
20
27
OYSRP 6
OYSRU 13
OYSRU 20
OYSRU 27
ECLMR 6
ECMFT 13
ECLMR 20
ECMFT 27

GRVLZ 6
GBODY 13
GFIND 20
GRVLZ 27

GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLZ

-LDC

GFDZE 6
GFDZR 13
GFDZR 20
ZR/ZF 27

ZE/ZR
GFDZR
GFDZR
GFDZF

AUA2584 BHX-INN

ATC Callsign
EWG41W/1LE
QTR983P/7NB
QTR3DZ/9K
THY7DP/6MP
THY4HM/2YX
TVF66NX/3625
TVE73FQ/3629
TVEF82VP/3691

14
21
28

14
21

GRVLZ
canx
GRVLZ
canx



MARCH 2018

Schedules
AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

FHEPG

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

OOSNB* 4

11

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

185AN

FGRHR
FGUGB
FGUGL
FGUGA

FHBXTI
FHBXB
FHBXM
FHBXH

FHBXC
FHBXD
FHBXT
FHEPK

12
19
26

12
19
26

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

00SSJ
00SSS
OOSNG
00SSS

O0OSSL
00SSJ
OOTCH
00SsSV

T1T7TW

27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

188AN

FGUGF
FGUGC
FGUGG
FGRXM

FHBXC
FHBXH
FHBXF
FHBXF

FHBXH
FHBXE
FHBXE
FGKXM

00SSJ
OOSSW
OOSSE
OO0SSN

28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

198AA

FGUGA
FGUGF
FGUGF
FGUGL

FHBXH
FHBXB
FHBXE
FHBXL

FHBXN
FHBLH
FHBXB
FHEPB

00SSJ
OOSSW
O0SSA
OOSSR

(* BEL1563/1210)

6
13
20
27

27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

OO0SSL
00SsC
00SsC
0O0SSI

705TW

DATIUL
DAISZ
DAISB
DAIRL

7
14
21
28

28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

00SS0O
OOSSK
00SSsC
OOSSF



MARCH 2018

Schedules (cont)

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FLI414/5

QTR029/30

SAS2513/4
SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6
SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

TVF3624/5

UAL36/9

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

TEFGMA
TEWIN
TEFBRO
TEFBRO

3 -———- 4
10 ----- 11
17 ---—- 18
24 ———— 25
31 --——-

3 -———- 4
10 ----- 11
17 ---—- 18
24 ———— 25
31 --——-

24 -———- 25
31 ————-
10 --——- 11
17 ----- 18
24 ———— 25
31 ————-

3 ATBCV 4
10 A7BDC 11
17 A7BCA 18
24 ATBCH 25
31 ATBCZ
31 ————-

3 ————- 4
10 ----- 11
17 ----- 18
24 ————- 25
31 ————-

31 LNRRY
24 ———— 25
31 -———-

3 JRE* 4
10 Jyr* 11
17 JYF* 18
24 JYB* 25
31 JHN*

3 --—— 4
10 ———- 11
17 ---- 18
24 ——— 25
31 ———-

3 12116 4
10 58101 11
17 12116 18
24 14118 25
31 19117

3 -——-—- 4
10 ————- 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25
31 -———-

3 -——-- 4
10 ————- 11
17 ————- 18
24 ————- 25
31 -———-

DAGWA
DAGWA
DAGWU
DAGWA

DAGWG
DAKNR
DAKNP
DAKNP

LNRRY
LNRRO
SERJS
SEDOX

LNRRM

TCJHR
TCJLU
TCJYH
TCJIYG

FHTVE*
FGZHD*
FHTVI*
FGZHE%*

19117
29129
12109
14102

ECMFM
ECMFEN
ECKDG
ECMGE

TEDAD
TEFPRO
TESKY
TEFBRO

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

26

12
19
26

5
12
19
26

12
19
26

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

OHLKF

OYRCJ
OYRCG
OYRCI

BCX*
BCC*
BCN*
BCN*

6 —~———- 7 DAGWA
13 ———-—- 14 DAGWA
20 -—-———- 21 DAGWU
27 --——- 28 DAGWA

6 —~———- 7 ————-
13 ———-—- 14 ————-
20 -————- 21 -————-
27 --——- 28 ————-
27 --———- 28 ————-

(* FIN1373/4)
13 ————- 14 ————-
20 --———- 21 -———-
27 --——- 28 ————-

6 A7BCS 7 ATBCE*
13 A7BCG 14 AT7BCK*
20 A7BCB 21 A7BCR¥*
27 ATBCU 28 AT7BCJ*

(* QTR031/2)

6 LNRRO 7 --——---
13 LNRGC 14 ---——-
20 LNRRZ 21 -----
27 SEREU 28 SERJS
27 —--———- 28 ————-

6 TCJHT 7 ----—-
13 TCJVE 14 -----
20 TCJYO 21 -----
27 Jvp* 28 TCJHV

(* THY1343/4)

6 ————- 7 FGZHM
13 ———-- 14 FGZHE
20 -—-———- 21 FGZHY
27 —--———- 28 FHTVE*

(* TVF3628/9)

6 14107 7 19136
13 18112 14 41135
20 19136 21 17122
27 41140 28 19141

6 ———- 7 ————-
13 ——-- 14 - -—\—-—-
20 -————- 21 ————-
27 ————- 28 ————-

6 ————- 7 TEFSON
13 -\ ———- 14 TFBRO
20 ————- 21 TFBRO
27 —-———~- 28 TFBRO



MARCH 2018

Schedules (cont)

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8A/14P

SHT8L/9E

SHT8S/9U

BAW2936/7
BEE
CFE
EXS
EZY

KLM
LOG
RYR

STK

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22
29

4
31
5
4
3
15
23
29
27
4
31
9

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23

16
23

16
23
30

11

12

GCIXW
GJZBA

OELKE

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

17

GBZHA
GBZHB*
GBNWA*
GBNWX*
GBNWZ*
BZHB*
BZHC*

OELKM

11
18
25

11

4
11
18
25

18

GBZHA
GBZHA
GBNWZ
BZHA#
n/s

DASTR

GEZRS

12
19
26

12
19

12
19

12
19
26

24

13
20
27

6
13
20

6
13
20

6
13
20
27

GBNWA 7 GBNWZ
GBNWX 14 GBZHA
_____ 21 ————-
GBZHA 28 GBNWA
(* SHT8K/9B)
GBZHB 7 GBZHB
GBZHB 14 GBZHB
GBNWA 21 GBNWB
(* SHT8Y/9G)
————— 7 GBNWX
————— 14 GBNWX
————— 21 GBNWA
(* SHT8G/9K)
GBNWX 7 GBNWA
GBNWX 14 GBZHA
GBNWA 21 GBNWB
BNWZ# 28 GBZHA#

(# SHT8M/9U * SHTS8L/9U)

DASTR

OELQD

GEZRP 9 OELQM

17

OEIZQ

18

OEIVH

18

OELQB

19

OEIZJ

20

OELQT 20 OELQC

26

OEIJO

27

OEIJF

27

OEIVJ

29

OETIVX

30

OELQA 31 HBJXI

EIGDY

EIGJF

10

EIGJC

11

EIGJB

12

EIGJD 16 EIGDM

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

EIDET

11

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

EICPG

GDHKD*
GDHKJ*
GDHKG*
GBMRA*
GBIKX*
GDHKJ
GDHKI
canx
GDHKJ

11

EICPE

ECLOF
ECMHR
ECLOF
ECLOF

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

GDHKE 7 GBIKX
GDHKK 14 GDHKE
GDHKN 21 GDHKC
GDHKK 28 DAEAG

(* BCS2134/7)



MARCH 2018

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D 1l canx 2 GBODY 3 —-———- 4 ————- 5 GRVLZ 6 GRVLY 7 GRVLY
8 GBODY 9 GBRODY 10 --——-- 11 ————- 12 GRVLZ 13 GRVLZ 14 GRVLZ
15 GBODY 16 GEGLT 17 ----- 18 ————- 19 GBODY 20 GBODY 21 GRVLZ
22 GRVLZ 23 GRVLZ 24 --—--—- 25 ————- 26 GRVLZ 27 GRVLZ 28 GEGLT
29 GEXEX 30 --———- 31 ————-
Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4 3 OE-LDB 10 OE-LDC 17 OE-LDC 24 OE-LDD 31 OE-LDD
TOM 1 ———- 2 GTAWG 3 WU/WG 4 GTAWG 5 WG/ZT 6 GFDZT 7 GFDzT
8 GFDZT 9 GFDZT 10 GFDZT 11 GFDZT 12 GFDZT 13 GFDZT 14 GFDZT
15 GFDZT 16 GFDZT 17 GFDZT 18 GFDZT 19 GFDZT 20 ZT/ZU 21 GFDzU
22 GFDZU 23 GFDZU 24 GFDZU 25 GFDZU 26 GFDZU 27 GFDZU 28 GFDZU
29 GFDZU 30 GFDZU 31 GFDZU
NOTES
DLH : 18 D-AIDU DLH962/9886 FRA-MUC.
EZY From 26th, NEW scheduled service to Seville.
From 31st, NEW scheduled service to Jersey.
IBK : Operated their last Hartford/Bradley schedule on the 25th.
RYR : From 25th, NEW scheduled service to Hamburg.
From 27th, NEW scheduled service to Szczecin (last operated Oct 2013).
UAL : 21 N17122 UAL36/39 EWR-EWR ns — due weather in Newark.
BCS 1 G-DHKG DHK2134/BCS2135 EMA-LEJ ns - due snow;
31 G-BIKX BCS2134/2237 EMA-LEJ
TAY 1 EC-MEO TAY025N/214P LGG-BFS ns - due snow;
14 EC-MCK TAY025N/101B LGG-LGG ns - due tech;
28 OE-IAB TAY986M OSL-LGG; 31 EC-LMR TAY125N/125P DUB-BFS
AUA : 24 OE-LDD AUA2583/2584 INN-STN; 31 OE-LDD AUA2584 STN-INN
Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR1686/63SG AFR1686/42AW from 25th
AFR1486/7 - AFR1486/92DX AFR1486/86XR from 25th
AFR1886/7 - AFR57EN/1887 AFR1886/1887 from 25th
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D BEL3ED/23U from 25th
BEL2065/6 - BEL5ED/99H
DLH962/3 - DLH962/5EK DLH962/963 from 25th
DLH964/5 - DLH7FF/965 DLH2VL/8XA from 25th
EDW310/1 - EDW310/311 EDW310/32JR from 25th
ETD27/8 - ETD12K/72P
EWG362/3 - EWG362/363 EWG43Y/363 from 25th
EWG1712/3 - EWG1712/1713 EWG4PZ/3PN from 25th
EWG9364/5 - EWG41W/1LE EWG30V/5NR from 25th
FIN1371/2 - FIN1TM/4XD FIN7EH/2HA from 25th
FIN1373/4 - FIN4PC/7DM from 25th
QTR029/30 - QTR983P/7NB
QTR031/2 - QTR3DZ/9K
THY1343/4 - THY7DP/6MP THY3GY/8EA from 25th
THY1345/6 -  THY4HM/2YX THY1TG/1VA from 25th
TVF3624/5 - TVF66NX/3625
TVF3628/9 - TVF73FQ/3629



APRIL 2018
Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

11
18
25

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

193AN
177AN
193AN
198AA

FHEPJ
FGUGL
FHEPA
FGUGR

FHBXJ
FHBLJ
FHBLC
FHBXF

canx

FHEPH
FHEPF
FGKXZ



APRIL 2018

Schedules (cont)

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FLI414/5

QTR029/30

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

DAIQON
DAIPU
DAIPW
DAIQE

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

OHLXM 28 OHLKP

(* FIN1373/4)
OYRCI 7 —--———-
OYRCJ 14 --—---
OYRCJ 21 -----
OYRCG 28 ---—-—-

BCH* 7 ATBCJ
BCV* 14 AT7BCG
BCT* 21 A7BCD
BCO* 28 ATBCP

(* QTR031/2)

JHS* 7 TCJZG*
JVG* 14 TCJYN¥*
JVE* 21 TCJVM¥*
JZF* 28 TCJZG*

(* THY1343/4)



APRIL 2018
Schedules (cont)

TVF3624/5 01
8

15

22

29

UAL36/9 01
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 01
8

15

22

29

WOW860/1 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8F/9Z 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8M/9U 1
8

15
22
29
22
29

KLM1285/6

EXS |
EZS N
EZY : 3

IBK
KLM 1
RYR HE

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D : 1

————— 2 FHTVA 3 —-———- 4 FHTVC* 5 ———- 6 FGzZHU 7 --———-
HTVD* 9 FHTVB 10 - -——- 11 FGZHD* 12 ---- 13 FGZHE 14 —-———-
————— 16 FHTVC 17 -—--- 18 FGZHE* 19 ---- 20 FGZHD 21 --———-
GZHY* 23 OYJRZ 24 ————- 25 FHTVEF* 26 ---- 27 FHTVC 28 —-———-
HTVJ* 30 FGZHE (* TVF3628/9)
13113 2 17105 3 17133 4 34131 5 14121 6 14120 7 14121
17122 9 19136 10 48127 11 67134 12 19136 13 19117 14 13110
67134 16 33103 17 14118 18 17139 19 33132 20 34131 21 14102
21108 23 18112 24 21108 25 14106 26 17105 27 26123 28 19136
41140 30 14106

ECHQL 2 ECKJD 3 ECMFK 4 ECJzI 5 ————- 6 ECMBK 7 --——-
ECMBD 9 ECMFN 10 ECLRM 11 ECMEQ 12 - -—-—- 13 ECLVO 14 ————-
ECMKM 16 ECMOG 17 ECMAI 18 —---—-- 19 -\ ———- 20 ECMER 21 --———-
ECMBS 23 —-———- 24 ECMFN 25 ECLZZ 26 —--———- 27 ECLVU 28 ————-
ECMXP 30 ————-

TFBRO 2 TFBRO 3 ---—-—- 4 TFBRO 5 —-———- 6 TFBRO 7 --———-
TENEO 9 TFBRO 10 - -——- 11 TFBRO 12 - -——- 13 TFNOW 14 —-———-
TFSIS 16 TFSIS 17 —--—-—- 18 TFSIS 19 - -———- 20 TFBRO 21 --———-
TFSIS 23 TFSIS 24 ————- 25 TFBRO 26 ————- 27 TFSIS 28 ————-
TFSIS 30 TFSIS

BNWA* 2 GBZHB 3 GBZHB 4 GBZHA 5 GBZHC 6 GBNWA 7 —--———-
BNWB* 9 GBNWX 10 GBNWA 11 GBZHB 12 - ---- 13 GRZHC 14 ————-
BNWA* 16 GBNWA 17 GBNWX 18 GBNWX 19 —---—-—- 20 GBNWZ 21 --—-—-—-
BNWzZ* 23 —-———- 24 GBNWZ 25 GBZHC 26 —--—-—-- 27 GBZHB 28 - -———-
————— 30 GBNWA (* SHTS8K/9B)
GBNWA 2 —-—-———- 3 GBNWB 4 GBZHB 5 GBZHC 6 BNWA* 7 GBNWZ
GBNWB 9 ————- 10 GBNWB 11 GBNWA 12 GBNWX 13 BZHC* 14 GBNWX
————— 16 ————- 17 GBNWB 18 ----- 19 GBNWB 20 BZHC* 21 GBZHA
GBNWA 23 - —\——- 24 GBNWZ 25 GBZHC 26 GBNWB 27 —-———- 28 GBNWZ
GBZHB 30 ----—- - n/s (* SHT8M/9V)
————— 23 - ————- 24 --————- 25 —-—-——- 26 YRFKA 27 YRFKA 28 —-———-
————— 30 YRFKA

GJZHK 8 GJZHR 10 GJZBI

HBJIXJ

OELQO 4 OEIZP 5 OEIJN 6 OELKI 8 OEIJA 12 OEIZF 12 OEICT
OELQU 13 OELQF 15 OEIZG 17 OELQH 20 OEIJL 23 OEIZN 23 OELQE
GUZHE 27 OELKL 28 OEIVW 29 GUZHF

EIFVZ

PHEXV

EIGJH 5 EIGJJ 7 EIGJK 13 EIGJM 21 EIGJG 25 EIGJN 28 EIGJS
————— 2 ———- 3 GFIND 4 GRVLZ 5 GRVLZ 6 GBODY 7 —-———-
————— 9 GFIND 10 GEGLT 11 GRVLZ 12 canx 13 GEGLT 14 —-———-
————— 16 GRVLZ 17 GEGLT 18 GEGLT 19 GRVLZ 20 GEGLT 21 -----
————— 23 GEGLT 24 GEGLT 25 GEGLT 26 GEGLT 27 GEGLT 28 -----
————— 30 GEGLT



APRIL 2018

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

BID
SRN

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4

TOM

DAL466
WOW699
EXS6477
EXS6409
EXS6410

NOTES

ETD
EXS

TAY

AUA :

15
22
29

11

10
10

OE-LDE

GFDZU
GFDZU
GFDZU
GFDZU
GTAWH

2
9
16
23
30

GFDZU
GFDZU
GFDZU
YAVAS
GTAWH

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

N709TW (JFK-KEFdiv)
TF-GMA (TLV-KEFdiv)
G-JZHS (toZAZ)
G-JZBA (£fmDUB)
G-JZBI (£fmDUB)

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

GFDZU 4
GFDZU 11
GFDZU 18
7ZS5/7ZU 25

29 EC-MEO TAY493P:497P SNN:SNN

7 OE-LDD AUA2583/2584 INN-VIE

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GFDZU 5
GFDZU 12
GFDZU 19
GFDZU 26

5 A6-EYG ETD27/28 AUH-AUH ns - due tech.
From 3rd, NEW scheduled service to Antalya.

GBMRD
GBMRJ
GBMRA
GDHKX

GFDZU 6
GFDZU 13
GFDZU 20
GFDzZU 27

GFDZU 7
GFDZU 14
GFDZU 21
GFDZU 28

6 GDHKB 7 GBIKX*
13 GDHKG 14 GDHKI*
20 GDHKJ 21 GBMRB¥*
27 GDHKK 28 GDHKD¥*

(* BCS2134/2237)

GBMRH
GDHKJ
GDHKJ
GDHKA

GFDZU
GFDZzU
GFDZzU
DZU/AWH



APRIL 2018

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
QTR029/30
QTR0O31/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3624/5
TVF3628/9
WOW860/1

ATC Callsign
AFR1686/42AW
AFR1486/86XR
AFR1886/1887
BEL3ED/23U
BEL5ED/99H
DLH962/963
DLH2VL/8XA
EDW310/32JR
ETD12K/72P
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
QTR983P/7NB
QTR3DZ/9K
THY3GY/8EA
THY1TG/1VA
TVF66NX/3625
TVE73FQ/3629
WOW860/861

(WOW2AA/2BM

from 4th)



MAY 2018
Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

187AN
176AA
191AN
192AN

FGUGA
FGRXL
FHEPG
FGUGQ

FGRXJ
FGUGK
FHBLT
FHBXO

FHEPT
FGKXJ
FHEPT
FHEPH

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

190AA
177AN
177AN
183AN

FHEPG
FHEPB
FGUGA
FGRHH

FHBXD
FHBXH
FGUGA
FHBXB

canx

FHEPH
FHEPH
FHEPJ

00SsSV
canx

OOSSW
00SSD

00SSD
canx

OOSSF
00SSD

710TW
T17TW
T703TW
T06TW

DAIRN
DAIRF
DAISW
DAISW

DAISN
DAIRF
DAIDJ
DAIRS

HBIHY
HBIHX
HBTIHZ
HBTIHX

AGEYL
AGEYK
AGEYR
AGEYO



MAY 2018

Schedules (cont)

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FLI414/5

QTR029/30

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

1 -————- 2
8 —---- 9
15 ————- 16
22 —---- 23
29 ————- 30
1 -————- 2
8 —---- 9
15 ————- 16
22 —---- 23
29 ————- 30
1 -————- 2
8 ——--- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1 LKR¥* 2
8 LKG* 9
15 LKE* 16
22 LKF* 23
29 LKI* 30
1 -————- 2
8 ——--- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1 A7BCK 2
8 A7BCO 9
15 A7BDB 16
22 A7BCM 23
29 A7BCH 30
1 OYKBO 2
8 ———-—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ————- 23
29 ————- 30
1l SERER 2
8 SEDOZ 9
15 LNRGM 16
22 SEROA 23
29 SEDOY 30
1 EIFPB 2
8 ———-—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ———-- 23
29 ————- 30
1 LNRRJ 2
8 ———-—- 9
15 ————- 16
22 ———-- 23
29 ————- 30
1 JzG* 2
8 JzG* 9
15 JHR* 16
22 Jyn* 23
29 JHL* 30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

DAIQK 7
DAKNK 14
DAIQC 21
DAKNK 28

OELYV 7
DABFO 14
DAGWU 21
DABHN 28

DAKNG 7
DAKNT 14
DAKNR 21
DAEWG 28

LKE* 7
LKG* 14
LKE* 21
LKI* 28

OHLKG

(* FIN1373/4)

ATBCW 7
A7BDB 14
A7BCC 21
ATBCJ 28

OYRCI
OYRCG
OYRCI
OYRCG

ATBCX*
ATBCK*
ATBCI*
ATBCV*

(* QTR031/2)

EIFPE 7
EIFPR
EIFPB
ETFPW

SERES 7
SEROB

LNRNU
LNRNU

21
28
14

TCJYC 28

TCJHP

(* THY1343/4)



MAY 2018

Schedules (cont)

TVF3624/5

UAL36

UAL118

UAL146

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

WOW866/7
SHT8F/9Z

SHT8M/9U

KLM1285/6

CFE
EXS
EZY

RYR

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
8
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

8
25
1
18
31
2
31

————— 2 FGZHL* 3 ---- 4 FGZHJ 5 ----—- 6 GZHN* 7 FGZHQ
————— 9 FGZHD* 10 ---- 11 FHTVF 12 ----- 13 HTVD* 14 FGZHD
————— 16 FHTVE* 17 ---- 18 FGZHS 19 ----- 20 GZHY* 21 FGZHD
————— 23 FGZHE* 24 ---- 25 FHTVB 26 ---—- 27 GZHD* 28 FHTVB
————— 30 FGZHD* 31 ---- (* TVF3628/9)
12109 2 12114 3 12109 4 48127 5 41135 6 14118 7 21108
67134 9 57111 10 19130 11 19136 12 19117 13 12114 14 19141
17105 16 13110 17 13138 18 14115 19 17128 20 14106 21 12125
41135 23 18112 24 33132 25 14120 26 13113 27 41140 28 12114
41140 30 33132 31 13113

————— 2 ---—— 3 -————- 4 -———- 5 17128 6 19141 7 14118
17139 9 17139 10 57111 11 48127 12 13138 13 13138 14 12114
12114 16 12114 17 12114 18 29124 19 29124 20 17128 21 58101
17126 23 29129 24 14115 25 21108 26 18119 27 14121 28 17104
12116 30 17104 31 17104

————— 23 --——- 24 18119 25 14121 26 12109 27 17104 28 19117
19117 30 14121 31 17105

ECMEL 2 ECMKO 3 ----- 4 ECLLM 5 ----- 6 ECMJB 7 -——--
ECMBY 9 ECKJD 10 ----- 11 ECLVU 12 --——- 13 ECMQE 14 --——-
OKTST 16 ECMFK 17 —--—--- 18 ECKDG 19 ECLQOM 20 ECMCU 21 -----
OKTVW 23 ECLLJ 24 —--—--- 25 ECMLE 26 ----- 27 ECLRE 28 -----
INEOW 30 ECKCU 31 ---—-—-

————— 2 TFNEO 3 ----- 4 TFBRO 5 ----—- 6 TFBRO 7 TFBRO
————— 9 TFSIS 10 ----- 11 TFNEO 12 ----- 13 TFBRO 14 TFBRO
————— 16 TFBRO 17 ----- 18 TFBRO 19 ----- 20 TFBRO 21 TFBRO
————— 23 TFBRO 24 ----- 25 TFSIS 26 ----- 27 TFBRO 28 ---——-
TFSIS 30 ——--- 31 TFBRO

————— 9 ----- 10 ----- 11 TFPRO 12 ----- 13 TFSKY 14 —-----
GBZHB 2 GBNWB 3 ----- 4 GBNWB 5 --—-—-—- 6 ————- 7 GBZHB
GBNWX 9 GBNWB 10 ----- 11 GBZHB 12 ----—- 13 BNWB* 14 GBNWZ
GBZHB 16 GBNWZ 17 ---—-—- 18 GBZHB 19 --——- 20 --———- 21 GBZHB
GBNWZ 23 GBZHB 24 BZHA# 25 GBZHB 26 —-—--- 27 BNWZ* 28 —----
GBZHA 30 GBZHB 31 ----- (# SHTS8L/9E * SHTS8K/9B)
————— 2 ---——— 3 GBZHB 4 BNWB* 5 ---—— 6 ————= 7 ————-
————— 9 GBNWA 10 -——-—- 11 BZHB* 12 GBZHA 13 GBNWB 14 —-———-
————— 16 GBZHC 17 GBNWA 18 BZHA* 19 GBNWB 20 GBNWA 21 -----
GBZHA 23 GBNWX 24 GBNWZ 25 BZHA* 26 GBNWX 27 GBNWZ 28 -----
GBNWX 30 GBNWB 31 GBNWZ - n/s (* SHT8M/9V)
YRFKA 2 YRFKA 3 YRFKA 4 YRFKA 5 --——- 6 ————- 7 YRFKA
YRFKA 9 YRFKA 10 YRFKA 11 YRFKA 12 --——- 13 ————- 14 YRFKA
YRFKA 16 YRFKA 17 YRFKA 18 YRFKA 19 ----- 20 ————- 21 YRFKA
YRFKA 23 YRFKA 24 YRFKA 25 YRFKA 26 ----- 27 ————- 28 YRFKA
YRFKA 30 YRFKA 31 YRFKA

GJOTR 9 GJOTR 14 GJOTR 15 GJOTR 16 GSMLA 17 GSMLA 20 GLCYZ
GJZBJ E—
OEIJX 2 OELKK 2 OELQO 5 OEIVR 9 GEZRV 11 OEIJQ 16 OELKQ
OEIVZ 19 OELQS 21 OELKP 23 OEIZU 24 OEIZB 27 OELQV 30 OEIZC
OEIJS

EIGJR 6 EIGJO 8 EIGJT 15 EIGJP 16 EIGJW 22 EIGJX 23 EIGJV




MAY 2018

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 01

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

15
22
29
TAY 1

15
22
29
BID : 9
SRN 9
SWN 4

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1
15

22
29

Charters/ITs

BGH5579/80 : 7
GMI6l142/3 : 3
TCX673/2 : 5

TOM 1
15

22
29

GEGLT
GEGLT
GISAR
GISAR
GISAR

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30
29
30
18

16
23
30

16
23
30

GEGLT
GRVLX
GISAR
GISAR
GISAR

GTAWH
GTAWH
GTAWH
GTAWH
WD/ ZE

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

14 LZ-BHI
10 D-AGEL
12 G-TCDD

3
10
17
24
31

GEGLT
GRVLX
GISAR
GISAR
GISAR

11 GBMRF
18 GDHKK
25 GDHKB

11 ——---
18 —----
25 ————-

11 OYSRU
18 OYSRU
25 OYSRU

11 ECLMR
18 ECLMR
25 ECLMR

4 GEGLT
11 GEGLT
18 GISAR
25 GISAR

21 LZ-BHH 28

17 D-
19 G-

GTAWH
GTAWH
GTAWH
GTAWH
GFDZE

AGEP 24
TCDD 26

4 GTAWH
11 GTAWH
18 GTAWH
25 GTAWH

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

Lz-

GBMRD*
GDHKH*
GDHKG*
GDHKE*

GDHKI
GDHKO
GDHKD
GDHKX

OOTNP

6 —-—- T ———--
13 ---- 14 GDHKK
20 ---- 21 GBMRA
27 --—- 28 -----
(* BCS2134/2237)
6 ————- 7 ———-

13 ——--- 14 ———-
20 -——-- 21 ————-
27 -———- 28 ————-

6 ————- 7 ———-
13 ——--- 14 OYSRU
20 ————- 21 OYSRU
27 -——-- 28 ————-

6 ————- 7 ———-

ECMCK 13 ECMCK 14 ECMCK
ECMEO 20 ECMEO 21 ECMEO

ECLMR

BHT

D-AGEP 3

5
12
19
26

G-TCDG

GTAWH
GTAWH
GTAWH
GTAWH

27 ————-

6 _____
13 -----
20 -----
27 ————
1 D-AGEL

6 GTAWH
13 GTAWH
20 GTAWH
27 GTAWH

28 ————-

14 GISAR
21 GISAR
28 ——--—-

7 GTAWH
14 GTAWH
21 GTAWH
28 GTAWH



6 N183AN

From 19th,

15 00-SSK

From 2nd,
From 2nd,
From 24th,

18 EC-KDG

AAL278/9240 JFK-JFK ns; 13 N187AN AAL278/279T JFK-JFK ns
NEW scheduled service to Florence.

BEL2065/2066 BRU-BRU 17th - due to Industrial Action.

NEW scheduled service to Kos.

NEW scheduled service to Berlin Tegel (replaces Schonefeld).
NEW scheduled service to Wshington Dulles.
VLG7815/901P BCN-BCN 20th; 19 EC-LQM VLG904P/7816 BCN-BCN

G-DHKO operates with DHK flight prefix.

26 G-JMCY
5 OO-TNP

14 LZ-BHI
10 D-AGEL
24 D-AGEP

NPT12B/BCS860P EMA-LEJ
TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG; 26 EC-LMR TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG
BGH5580 NCL-BOJ

GMI6142/6143 TXL-SXF;
GMI6142/6143 SCN-BRE;

17 D-AGEP GMI6142/6143 BRE-TXL;
31 D-AGEL GMI6142/6143 HAJ-SCN

Flight No.
AFR1686/7
AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
GMI6142/3
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVE3624/5
TVE3628/9
WOW860/1
WOW866/7

ATC Callsign
AFR1686/42AW
AFR1486/86XR
AFR1886/1887
BEL3ED/23U
BELSED/99H
DLH962/963
DLH2VL/8XA
EDW310/32JR
ETD12K/72P
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
GMI95CB/33SA
QTRO983P/7NB
QTR3DZ/9K
THY3GY/8EA
THY1TG/1VA
TVF66NX/3625
TVE73FQ/3629
WOW2AA/2BM
WOW9JZ/9AR




JUNE 2018
Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17

24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

T27TW
T21TW
7T18TW
T23TW

DAISP
DAIRF
DAISD
DAIRT

DAISO
DAISF
DATIUC
DAIDK

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

184AN
197AN
185AN
186AN

SXDGC
SXDGO
SXDGY

FGRHU
FGRHS
FGUGM
FHEPE

FHBLE
FHBXB
FHBXC
FHBXJ

FHEPJ
FHEPF
FHEPJ
FHEPH

00SSD
00SSO
OO0SSA
OOSSR

O0OSSW
00SSU
O0SSA
00SSG

11 ----
B5905% 18 —---
B5935% 25 —---

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

710TW
T707TW
T22TW
T705TW

DAIST
DAIRY
DAIRE
DAIDH

DAISV
DAISL
DAIZY
DAISU

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

199AN
190AA
186AN
692AA

SXDND
SXDGC
SXDGZ

FHEPH
FGRHL
FHEPK
FHEPK

FGRXE
FHBXG
FHBXE
FHBXD

FHEPD
FGKXJ
FGKXJ
FHEPE

OOSSE
00SSJ
00SSQ
OOSSE

OO0SSL
00SSQ
OOSSN
00SSX

B8015%*
B8287*
B5905%*

(* CHH751/2)

704X
704X
T27TW
T27TW

DAIDU
DAISV
DAIRY
DAISQ

DAIZO
DAIDL
DAIZG
DAIZN

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

702TW
T13TW
T03TW
T21TW

DAISK
DAISL
DAISZ
DAIRC

canx

DAIPD
DATIUK
DAIRC



JUNE 2018

Schedules (cont)

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FIN1373/4

FLI414/5

IBS3690/1

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
15
22
29

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

ATBCA
ATBCJ
ATBCH
ATBCF

13
20
27

BCY* 28

ATBCN

(* QTR031/2)

CGHLU 21
CFJZK 28



JUNE 2018
Schedules

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6

TVF3624/5

UAL36

UAL118

UAL146

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

TEBRO
TEBRO
TESIS
TFSIS
TESIS

3 EIFPM
10
17
24 -———-

3 LNRGL
10
17
24

3 —————
10
17
24

3 LNTUA
10
17
24

3 TCJRV
10
17
24

3 FHTVG*
10 FGZHK*
17 FGZHT*
24 CSTRO*

3 13113
10 14107
17 19136
24 34131

3 19117
10 19117
17 34137
24 12114

3 58101
10 33132
17 12125
24 19130

3 ECMKM
10 ECLOB
17 ECMEL
24 ECMKO

SEROD
SEROA
LNRGO
LNRGL

6
13
20
27

TCJgvc 7
TCJRY 14
TCJYM 21
TCJSI 28 TCJYN

(* THY1343/4)
FGZHY* 7 ----
FGZHO* 14 ----
FHTVF* 21 ----
FGZHC* 28 ----

(* TVF3628/9)
12114 7 19130
18112 14 58101
17133 21 29129
19117 28 48127

14121
67134
14120
19117

13110 7
41140 14
67134 21
19136 28

12109 7
48127 14
12116 21
67134 28

58101
14107
17105
13113

ECLVV 7
ECMVM 14
ECMJC 21
ECLVU 28




JUNE 2018
Schedules (cont)

SHT8F/9Z 01
8

SHT8M/9U

15
22
29

1

8
15
22
29

SHT8H/9C 13
KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

BAW 11
CFE 11
EXS 4
EZY : 5

24
NAX : 10
RYR : 1

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 : 1

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 1

15
22
29
TAY 1

15
22
29
LOG768/9 : 8
15
22
29
22
29

AWC

GBZHA 2 —--—--- 3 BNWA* 4 GBZHA 5 GBNWB 6 GBZHB 7 -----
GBNWB 9 —-—--- 10 BNWA* 11 GBZHC 12 GBZHB 13 GBZHB 14 ---——-
GBNWZ 16 —--—--- 17 BZHC* 18 GBNWB 19 GBNWX 20 GBNWX 21 -----
GBZHC 23 ---—-- 24 BNWA* 25 GBNWX 26 GBZHB 27 GBZHB 28 —----—-
GBNWX 30 ----- (* SHT8K/9B)
BNWA* 2 GBZHC 3 GBNWX 4 —--—--- 5 GBZHC 6 ----- 7 GBNWX
BZHB* 9 GBNWZ 10 GBZHB 11 —----- 12 GBNWX 13 GBZHC 14 GBNWA
BNWZ* 16 GBNWA 17 GBZHC 18 —----- 19 GBNWA 20 GBZHC 21 GBNWZ
BZHC* 23 GBZHA 24 GBNWA 25 —--—- 26 GBNWB 27 GBNWX 28 GBNWZ
BNWX* 30 GBNWA - n/s (* SHT8M/9V)
GBZHA

YRFKA 2 —-—-——- 3 ————- 4 YRFKA 5 YRFKA 6 YRFKA 7 YRFKA
YRFKA 9 —--——- 10 ——--- 11 YRFKA 12 YRFZA 13 ----- 14 YRFZA
YRFZA 16 —--—- 17 ————- 18 YRFKA 19 YRFKA 20 YRFKA 21 YRFKA
YRFKA 23 —--—- 24 ————- 25 YRFKA 26 YRFKA 27 YRFKA 28 YRFKA
YRFKA 30 —-——-—-

GCIXW

GPOWC

GJZHP 8 GJZBH 10 GJZBN

OELKO 8 OEINH 8 OEIJZ 15 OEIJY 17 OELKN 18 OEIZV 22 OEICK
GEZRY 25 OEIVV 28 OEIZL 30 GEZRU

LNNIJ

EIGJZ 6 EIGJY 8 EIGSB 18 EIGSC 19 EIGDV 25 EIGSA

GDHKJ 2 GBMRA* 3 --—- 4 DAEAT 5 GDHKD 6 GBMRH 7 GDHKA
GBIKX 9 GBMRH* 10 ---- 11 GDHKD 12 GBMRJ 13 GDHKG 14 GDHKE
GDHKF 16 GDHKJ* 17 ---- 18 GDHKE 19 GBMRD 20 GDHKH 21 DAZMO
GBMRH 23 GDHKJ* 24 ---- 25 GDHKI 26 GDHKD 27 GDHKI 28 GDHKX
GDHKO 30 GBMRH* (* BCS2134/2237)
————— 2 GBMRH 3 ----- 4 --———— 5 ————— 6 ————= T ————-
————— 9 GbHKC 10 -~--—- 11 - - ——1—- 12 - ———1— 13 ————- 14 —\———-
————— 16 GBMRD 17 -~———- 18 -~ ———— 19 -————— 20 -———- 21 —-———-
————— 23 GDHKF 24 ---—- 25 —-———— 26 ————— 27 ————— 28 ————-
————— 30 GBMRB

OYSRU 2 --——- 3 - 4 OYSRU 5 OYSRU 6 OYSRU 7 OYSRU
OYSRU 9 --——- 10 ———-- 11 OYSRU 12 OYSRH 13 OYSRU 14 OYSRU
OYSRU 16 --——- 17 ———-—- 18 OYSRU 19 OYSRU 20 OYSRU 21 OYSRL
OYSRU 23 --——- 24 ————- 25 OYSRU 26 OYSRV 27 OYSRU 28 OYSRU
OYSRU 30 —--—-

ECIMR 2 ECIMR 3 ECMCK 4 ECMCK 5 ECLMR 6 ECMCK 7 ECLMR
ECIMR 9 ECLMR 10 ECLMR 11 ECLMR 12 ECMCK 13 ECLMR 14 ECLMR
ECMCK 16 ECLMR 17 ECLMR 18 ECMEO 19 ECMCK 20 ECMCK 21 ECMEO
ECMCK 23 ECMEO 24 ECMEO 25 ECMEO 26 ECLMR 27 ECMCK 28 ECMEO
ECMCK 30 ECMEO

————— 9 ---—- 10 --—--- 11 ESLSA 12 ESLSA 13 ESLSA 14 ESLSA
ESLSA 16 --——- 17 ———-- 18 ESLSA 19 ESLSA 20 ESLSA 21 ESLSA
ESLSA 23 --———- 24 ————- 25 ESLSA 26 ESLSA 27 ESLSA 28 ESLSA
ESLSA 30 ————- - n/s

————— 23 --———- 24 ----- 25 —-———-- 26 GPOWP 27 GPOWP 28 GPOWP
GPOWP 30 GPOWP




JUNE 2018
Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Charters/ITs

TOM

BGH5595/6
BGH5579/80
GMI6142/3
ISR229/230
TCX673/2
TOM632F/632
TOM798F/798
LDE flts

1

15
22
29

GRVLY 2 —----- 3 ———- 4 GRVLY 5 GRVLY 6 GBODY
GEGLT 9 —----- 10 ———-- 11 GRVLZ 12 GRVLZ 13 GBODY
GBODY 16 —--—--- 17 ———-—- 18 GBODY 19 GRVLY 20 GBODY
GRVLZ 23 —--—--- 24 ————- 25 GBODY 26 GBODY 27 GBODY
GBODY 30 —--—---

GFDZE 2 GFDZE 3 GFDZE 4 GFDZE 5 GFDZE 6 GFDZE
GFDZE 9 GFDZE 10 GFDZE 11 GFDZE 12 GFDZE 13 GFDZE
GFDZE 16 GFDZE 17 GFDZE 18 GFDZE 19 ZE/WH 20 GTAWH
GTAWH 23 GTAWH 24 GTAWH 25 GTAWH 26 WH/WF 27 GTAWF
GTAWEF 30 GTAWF

LZ-BHI 8 LZ-BHG 15 LZ-BHI 22 LZ-BHG 29 LZ-BHI
LZ-BHH 11 LZ-BHG 18 LZ-BHH 25 LZ-BHG

D-AGER 14 D-AGER 21 D-ABLB 28 D-AGER

—————— 13 OK-SWA 20 OK-SWA 27 OK-SWA

G-TCDO 9 G-TCDL 16 G-TCDL 23 G-TCDO 30 G-TCVD
—————— 8 ---———— 15 -—---- 22 G-TUIF 29 G-TUII
—————— 9 ---—-——— 16 ------ 23 G-TUIF 30 G-TUII
—————— 8 ----—— 15 -——--- 22 -——--- 29 EC-MFS

CFE7039 30

2 EI-FWB
From 12th,
1 N723TW
25 YR-FKA

2
16
19
20
21
22
23

EC-LMR
EC-LMR
EC-MCK
EC-MCK
EC-MEO
EC-MCK
EC-MEO

7
21
22
29

GMI D-AGER
D-ABLB
G-TUIF

G-TUII

TOM :

G-LCYM (Fear of Flying)

BEL2063/BCY044P BRU-BRU 4th

NEW scheduled service to Beijing and Dublin
DAL409/9856 JFK-JFK ns

KLM1286/9955 AMS-AMS ns

TAY025N/493P LGG-SNN;
TAY025N/677P LGG-LGG ns;
TAY025N/493P:497P/026H LGG-SNN:
LGG-SNN:
LGG-SNN:
LGG-SNN:
LGG-SNN:

SNN-LGG;
SNN-LGG;
SNN-LGG;
SNN-LGG;
SNN-LGG 25th.

GMI6142/6143 DTM-HAJ;
GMI6142/6143 FMM-DRS;
TOM9827/632 LTN-SFB;

TOM632F/632 BRS-SFB; 30 G-TUII TOM798F/798 B

7
14
21
28

14
21
28

GEGLT
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GBODY

GFDZE
GFDZE
GTAWH
GTAWF

using A330-300s.

RS-CUN

14 D-AGER GMI6142/6143 DRS-DTM;
28 D-AGER GMI6142/6143 SXF-FMM
23 G-TUIF TOM798F/798 BRS-CUN;

3 EC-MCK TAY497P/026H SNN-LGG ns;
18 EC-MEO TAY497P/026H SNN-LGG;



JUNE 2018

Flight No.

AEE632/3
AFR1686/7
AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
GMI6142/3
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3624/5
TVF3628/9
WOW860/1

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR1686/42AW
AFR1486/86XR
AFR1886/1887
BEL3ED/23U
BEL5ED/99H
DLH962/963
DLH2VL/8XA
EDW310/32JR
ETD12K/72P
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
GMI95CB/33SA
QTR983P/7NB
QTR3DZ/9K
THY3GY/SEA
THY1TG/1VA
TVF66NX/3625
TVE73FQ/3629
WOW2AA/2BM




JULY 2018
Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

00SSI
0O0SSM
B1543%*
B1342%*
B1543%*
B2739%*
B2728%*
704X
T03TW
718TW
T21TW
704X
DAISQ
DAING
DAISC
DAISX
DAIDL
DAIDI
DAING
DAISP
DAISK
DAISK

16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

175AN
197AN
172A0
194AA

SXDGY
SXDNC
SXDNE
SXDGZ

FGRHT
FHEPT
FHEPG
FGRHF

FHBXF
FHBXF
FHBLT
FHBLE

FGKXO
FGKXJ
FGKXJ
FHEPD

O0SSB
00SSX
canx

00SS0O

00SSJ
00SSX
00SS0O
00SS0O

B6969%*

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6 ———-

B1342* 13 --—--
B1342* 20 ----
B2739* 27 ---- 28
(* CHH751/2)

T703TW
T706TW
T1T7TW
710TW

DAISV
DAIRR
DAIDN
DAIST

DAIPT
DAIDN
DAISX
DAISO

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

T17TW
702TW
T709TW
709TW

DAIDV
DAINE
DAINH
DAISU

DAIDG
DAIRS
DAISF
DAIDQ

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

B2739

T05TW
T07TW
718TW
723TW

DAIRN
DAING
DAISX
DAIRP

DAINE
DAING
DAISB
DAINC



JULY 2018

Schedules (cont)

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FIN1373/4

FLI414/5

IBS3690/1

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

CFXCA
CGHPE
CEFXCA
CFIYE

ALH*

14
21
28

ATALJ

~ (* QTR031/2)

CFMWY

7

CGHLOQ

CFMLV 14 CGHLK
CGHLV 21 CFMWY
CFIYE 28 CFMXC



JULY 2018
Schedules

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

THY1345/6

TVF3624/5

UAL36

UAL118

UAL146

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

SHT8F/9Z

(cont)

1
8
15

2 GBNWZ 3
9 GBZHC 10
16 17
23 GBZHA 24
30 31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

19130* 4

34137
14106
19117
13138
17139
41135
18112
14102
18112
12114
18119
41140
29124
34131
ECHDS
ECMATI
ECMNZ
ECHTD
ECLAB
TFMOM
TESIS
TESIS
TFSIS
TFSIS
GBNWZ
GBNWZ
GBNWZ
GBZHB

11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

FHTVD*

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

EIFPM
EIFPA
EIFPJ
EIFPH

SEROA
SEROA
SEROC
SERER

SEDOZ
SERJS
LNRRO
LNRNW

TCJIVV
TCJHY
TCJIJVM
TCJHY

5 ———-—

FGZHX* 12 ----
FGZHX* 19 ----
FHTVB* 26 ----

58101
14120
13138
14106

19136
41135
14106
17128

12109
19141
29129
34137

ECJSY
ECMGE
ECMES
ECMAO

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

5
12
19
26

14106
14118
17139
12125

17128
14115
14107
17105

19141
29124
18112
dVEWR

JVE*

14
21
28

TCJHS*
TCJHP*
TCJVR*
TCJVB*

(* THY1343/4)

FGZHT
FGZHM
FGZHT
FGZHY

7
14
21
28

(* TVF3628/9)

17139
67134
17128
13113

(*
33103
18119
18112
12125

17133
29124
19141
17133

ECLQOK
ECJzI
ECLOC
ECMBE

GBZHC
GBNWB
GBZHB

7
14
21
28

12109
34137
19117
canx

UAL2817)

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

14
21
28

33103
12125
29124
58101

17133
34131
41135
41135

(* SHT8K/9B)



JULY 2018

Schedules (cont)

SHT8M/9U

KLM1285/6

BAW
EXS
EZY

IBK
RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

AWC

LOG768/9

NPT

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

9
16
1
15
5
22

GJZBK 27

GJZHN

OEIJV

29

GBZHC
GBNWX
GBNWX
GBZHB
GBNWZ
YREFKA
YREFKA
YREFKA
YREFKA
YRFKA

GLSAI
OEIZD

11
18
25

11
18
25

30

GBZHA
GBNWB
GBZHB
GBZHC
n/s

YREFKA
YREFKA
YREFKA
YRFKA

GLSAI
OEIZO

12
19
26

12
19
26

OEIJE

13
20
27

13
20
27

BZHC* 7 GBZHA
BNWA* 14 GBZHC
BZHB* 21 GBZHA
BNWX* 28 ---—-—-

(* SHT8M/9V)
YRFKA 7 —-———-
YRFKA 14 --——-
YRFKA 21 ----—-
YRFKA 28 ----—-

OEIVT 12 GEZGX

OEICJ 16

GUZHH

23

OELQL

27

GEZRZ

OEIJU

ECMCK 9
ECLMR 16
ECMCK 23
TFBBG 30
GPOWP 2

GNPTX 30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26
17

12
19

12
19
26

6
13
20
27

GDHKA 7 GDHKX¥*
GDHKC 14 GBIKX*
GBMRD 21 GDHKN¥*
GDHKE 28 GBMRI¥*

(* BCS2134/2237)

————— 7 GBMRB
————— 14 GBMRI
————— 21 GDHKH
————— 28 GBMRJ



JULY 2018

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1 ————- 2 GISAR 3 GISAR 4 GRVLX 5 GISAR 6 GISAR 7 —-———-
8 —~——- 9 GISAR 10 GNOSE 11 GISAR 12 GISAR 13 GISAR 14 ————-
15 ————- 16 GBODY 17 GNOSE 18 GEGLT 19 GBODY 20 GRVLZ 21 —--——-——-
22 ————- 23 GRVLY 24 GRVLY 25 GBODY 26 GBODY 27 GBODY 28 ---—-—-
29 ————- 30 GRVLZ 31 GRVLY
Charters/ITs
TOM : 1l GTAWF 2 GTAWF 3 GTAWF 4 GTAWF 5 GTAWEF 6 GTAWF 7 GTAWF

8 GTAWF 9 GTAWF 10 GTAWF 11 GTAWF 12 GTAWF 13 GTAWF 14 GTAWF
15 GTAWF 16 GTAWF 17 GTAWF 18 GTAWF 19 GTAWF 20 GTAWF 21 GTAWF
22 GTAWF 23 GTAWF 24 WF/ZB 25 GFDZB 26 GFDZB 27 GFDZB 28 GFDZB
29 GFDZB 30 GFDZB 31 GFDZB

BGH5579/80 : 2 Lz-BHH 9 LZ-BHH 16 LZ-BHH 23 LZ-BHH 30 LZ-BHH
BGH5581/2 : 2 LZ-BHI 9 LZ-BHI 16 LZ-BHI 23 LZ-BHI 30 LZ-BHI
BGH5595/6 : 6 LZ-BHI 13 LZ-BHI 20 LZ-BHI 27 LZ-BHI
BPA226/7 3 ———-—- 10 EI-GAX 17 ------ 24 EI-FVA 31 ---——--
DTR450/1 1 ———- 8 —~————- 15 -~ ————- 22 —————- 29 OY-LHC
ISR229/230 4 OK-SWA 11 OK-SWA 18 OK-SWA 25 OK-SWA
TCX673/2 7 G-TCDL 14 HJH/CVD 21 G-TCVC 28 G-TCDE
TOM799/726F 1 -——--- 8 G-TUIF 15 G-TUIA 22 G-TUIB 29 G-TUIH
TOM632F/ 632 6 G-TUIF 13 G-TUIA 20 ------ 27 --——--
TOM633/798 7 G-TUIF 14 G-TUIA 21 G-TUIA 28 G-TUIH
LDE flts 6 EC-LTG 13 EC-MFS 20 EC-LNC 27 EC-LNC

6 G-POWC 13 G-POWC 20 9H-BRE 27 ------

6 —————- 13 EC-LNC 20 ------ 27 ——-——-
FLI7856 : 9 OY-RCG(fm FAE) FLI7857 : 13 OY-RCI(to FAE)
FLI7859 : 17 OY-RCJ(to FAE) FLI7858 : 20 OY-RCI (fm FAE)
NOTES
AAL : 21 N194AA AAL278/9245 JFK-JFK ns

CHH : From lst, changed equipment to B787-9, then from 21st to B787-8.
DLH : 25 D-AIRC DLH962/963 FRA-FRA ns
QTR : From 1lst, changed equipment to A350-900.
SAS : 17 EC-MNQ SAS2513/ANE004 CPH-CPH; 29 SE-ROE SAS2541/2542 ARN-ARN ns
UAL : 3 N19130 UAL2817/39 EWR-EWR ns; 4 N19136 UAL118/2751 ORD-EWR 6th
: 27 F-GZHY TVF3624/3625 ORY-GLA-EDI-ORY

IVE
SRR : 9 OY-SRU SRR6566/6565 EMA-EMA ns; 10 OY-SRI SRR6566/7803 EMA-CGN
TAY : 8 EC-MCK TAY493P:497P SNN:SNN; 14 EC-LMR TAY025N/493P LGG-SNN;
15 EC-LMR TAY497P/026H SNN-LGG ns;
17 9H-AUL TAYO025N/MLT733M LGG-LGG; OO-TNN TAY103A GDN-LGG
Operated their last BAeld6 service on the 27th, having started in Oct 1993.

BGH : 23 LZ-BHI BGH5581/5582 BOJ-BHX; 30 LZ-BHI BGH5581/5582 BOJ-BHX
DTR : 29 OY-LHC DTR450/945 ODE-DUB
TCX : 14 G-TCVD TCX4808/672 GLA-AYT; 15 G-DHJH TCX673/4807 AYT-MAN

|
=

o 6 G-TUIF TOM632F/632 BRS-SFB; 8 G-TUIF TOM799/726F CUN-NCL;
13 G-TUIA TOM632F/632 BRS-SFB; 15 G-TUIA TOM799/726F CUN-NCL ns;
22 G-TUIB TOM799/726F CUN-NCL; 28 G-TUIH TOM633/644F SFB-BRS;

29 G-TUIH TOM799/726F CUN-NCL




JULY 2018

Flight No.
AEE632/3

AFR1686/7
AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVE3624/5
TVF3628/9
WOW860/1

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR1686/42AW
AFR1486/86XR
AFR1886/1887
BEL3ED/23U
BEL5ED/99H
DLH962/963
DLH2VL/8XA
EDW310/32JR
ETD12K/72P
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
QTR983P/7NB
QTR3DZ/9K
THY3GY/8EA
THY1TG/1VA
TVF66NX/3625
TVE73FQ/3629
WOW2AA/2BM




AUGUST 2018

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL409/209

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

194AA
172A0
191AN
172A0
177AN
SXDND
SXDND
SXDGY
SXDNE
SXDVU
FHEPK
FGUGO
FGUGQ
FGKXP
FGUGN
FHBLF
FHBLF
FHBLA
EIRJD
FHBLB
FGKXP
FGKXO
FHEPK
FHEPH
FGKXS
O0SSB
O0SSM
OOSSF
00SSQ
00SSI
00SSV
OOSSR
00SSX
00SSQ
OOSSN
B2728%*
B2728%*
B2723%*
B1341~*
B2723%*
704X
T06TW
T22TW
T12TW
T10TW
DAISF
DAIDG
DAIRC
DAIRE
DAISQ
DAISU
DAISF
DAIDK
DAISX
DAISO

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24

T27TW
T21TW
T706TW
T23TW
T27TW
DAISQ
DAIDL
DAISC
DAIDG
DAIDL
DAIST
DAISX
DAISC
DAISK
DAIQU

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

B2728%*

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

173AN
384AA
193AN
196AA

SXDGY
SXDGV
SXDNB
SXDNA

FGUGG
FGUGQ
FGUGO
FGUGD

FHBLC
FHBLT
FHBLT
FHBXM

FGKXC
FHEPD
FHEPF
FGKXL

O0SSB
00SsC
OOSSF
O0OSSL

00SSO
00SSD
00SSS
00SSD

6 ———-

B6969* 13 ---—-
B2722* 20 ----
B2759* 27 ---- 28
(* CHH751/2)

T706TW
T22TW
T21TW
T706TW

DAIRH
DAIDU
DAISZ
DAINB

DAIDT
DAIRR
DAIDV
DAISC

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

T12TW
718TW
T709TW
702TW

DAIRN
DAISZ
DAISB
DAISU

DAISH
DAIDI
DAIDH
DAIRL

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

B1342

T05TW
T21TW
702TW
723TW

DAIRY
DAISX
DAIST
DAIRF

DAISK
DAIRH
DAISD
DAISL



AUGUST 2018

Schedules (cont)

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

EWG362/3

EWG1712/3

EWG9364/5

FIN1371/2

FIN1373/4

FLI414/5

IBS3690/1

QTR029/30

ROU1904/5

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

6
13
20
27

HBIJW 7
HBIHX 14
HBIHZ 21
HBIJV 28

HBJJL*

(* EDW5310/1311)

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

AGEYF 7
AGEYD 14
AGEYP 21
AGEYI 28

DAIQM 7
DAKNK 14
DAKNK 21
DAIQL 28

OELYX 7
OELYX 14
OELYU 21
OELYX 28

DABHC 7
DAIZV 14
DAEWI 21
DAEWI 28

OHLVI 7
OHLVI 14
21
28

————— 7
14
21
28

OYRCG 7
14
21
28

ECLYM 7
14
21
28

ALD* 7
14
21

ALW* 28

AGEYJ
AGEYJ
AGEYQ
AGEYE

ATALG

(* QTR031/2)

CGHPE 7
CFMLZ 14
CFMWU 21
CFMWQ 28



AUGUST 2018
Schedules (cont)

SAS2513/4
8
15

SAS2541/2 01

SAS2545/6 01

SAS4601/2

THY1345/6 1

TVF3624/5 1

UAL36 01

UAL118 1

UAL146 1

VLG7815/6 01

WOW860/1 01

EIFPC

TCJVR
FGZHR*
FHTVE*
FHTVD*
FGZHR*
FHTVH*
17128
18119
14120
67134
19141
18119
13110
17126
17126
14120
48127
41140
12125
13110
12116
ECMBD
ECKDH
ECMNZ
ECMFK

1 EIFPB 2

EIFPX
EIFPU
EIFPJ
OYKBP
OYKAP
LNRGD
LNRGG
LNRGI
SEROD
SEDOY
SERJR
SEDOZ

TEFBRO
TEFBRO
TEBRO
TEBRO
TEBRO

18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

TCJHY

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

TCJIHM*
TCJZE*
TCJHK*
TCJVV*

(* THY1343/4)

FHTVB
FGZHY
FGZHY
FHTVFEF

7
14
21
28

(* TVF3628/9)

14121
18112
29129
17104

17126
67134
34137
34131

canx

12125
12114
29129

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

19117
34137
19130
18119

14107
57111
12109
14102

34131
19117
12114
14120

ECMLE
ECMLE
ECMES
ECLZN

TEFBRO
TFSIS
TFBRO
TFBRO



AUGUST 2018
Schedules (cont)

SHT8F/9Z 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 01
8

15

22

29

BAW : 8
EXS :
EZY 7
IBK :
RYR : 9

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 01

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

15
22
29
TAY 1

15
22
29
28
28
29

BID
NPT
SRN

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1
15

22
29

GBZHA 2 -—--- 3 GBZHA 4 ----—- 5 ————- 6 GBZHA 7 GBZHA
GBZHB 9 ----- 10 GBNWX 11 ----- 12 ————- 13 GBZHC 14 GBZHB
GBZHB 16 ----- 17 GBZHC 18 ----- 19 ————- 20 GBNWX 21 GBZHA
GBZHC 23 ----- 24 GBZHB 25 —--—--- 26 ————- 27 GBNWX 28 —--—---
————— 30 ----- 31 GBNWX

YRFKA 2 YRFKA 3 YRFKA 4 ---—-—- 5 ————- 6 YRFKA 7 YRFKA
YRFKA 9 YRFKA 10 YRFKA 11 ----- 12 ————- 13 YRFKA 14 YRFKA
YRFZA 16 YRFZA 17 YRFZA 18 ---—-- 19 ————- 20 YRFKA 21 YRFKA
YRFKA 23 YRFKA 24 YRFZA 25 —--—-- 26 -—-——- 27 -———- 28 YRFKA
YRFKA 30 YRFKA 31 YRFKA

GPOWS 25 DAWBB 29 GPOWS

GJZHZ 28 GJZHW

OEIZT 9 OEIJW 15 OEICB 16 GUZHK 21 OEICG 23 OEINI 25 GUZHI
EIFYH

EIGDP

GBMRI 2 GDHKI 3 GDHKA 4 GDHKE* 5 ---- 6 DAEAL 7 GDHKF
GDHKJ 9 GDHKE 10 GDHKI 11 GBMRI* 12 ---- 13 GDHKK 14 GBMRJ
GDHKK 16 GBMRJ 17 GDHKC 18 GDHKB* 19 ---- 20 GDHKX 21 GDHKK
GDHKD 23 GBIKX 24 GDHKK 25 GBMRI* 26 ---- 27 DAEAQ 28 GDHKG
GDHKF 30 GDHKI 31 GDHKD (* BCS2134/2237)
————— 2 ---—-- 3 -———- 4 GDHKG 5 ---—— 6 -———= T ———--
————— 9 ---—- 10 ----- 11 GDHKM 12 ---—- 13 --———- 14 ———--
————— 16 ----- 17 ----- 18 GDHKK 19 ----- 20 ----- 21 -----
————— 23 -———- 24 ----- 25 GDHKI 26 ----- 27 ----- 28 ————-
————— 30 --———- 31 --—-—-—-

OYSRU 2 OYSRU 3 OYSRU 4 ----- 5 ————- 6 OYSRU 7 OYSRI
OYSRU 9 OYSRU 10 OYSRU 11 ----- 12 ————- 13 OYSRU 14 OYSRU
OYSRU 16 OYSRU 17 OYSRU 18 ----- 19 ————- 20 OYSRU 21 OYSRV
OYSRW 23 OYSRV 24 OYSRW 25 ----- 26 ————- 27 OYSRW 28 OYSRW
OYSRW 30 OYSRW 31 OYSRW

TFBBG 2 TFBBG 3 TFBBG 4 TFBBH 5 TFBBH 6 TFBBH 7 TFBBG
TFBBE 9 TFBBE 10 TFBBE 11 TFBBG 12 TFBBG 13 TFBBG 14 TFBBE
TFBBE 16 TFBBE 17 TFBBE 18 TFBBG 19 TFBBG 20 TFBBG 21 TFBBE
TFBBE 23 TFBBE 24 TFBBE 25 OOTNP 26 -—--- 27 ————- 28 TFBBE
TFBBE 30 TFBBE 31 TFBBE

DCBIN

GPOWC 30 GPOWC

SPKPZ

GFIND 2 GFIND 3 GRVLW 4 ----- 5 ————- 6 GBODY 7 GRVLZ
GRVLZ 9 GBODY 10 GRVLY 11 ----- 12 ————- 13 GRVLZ 14 GRVLY
GEGLT 16 GEGLT 17 GEGLT 18 --—--- 19 ————- 20 GNOSE 21 GRVLY
GRVLZ 23 GBODY 24 GRVLZ 25 --—--- 26 ————- 27 ————- 28 GRVLX
GEGLT 30 GRVLZ 31 GRVLZ



AUGUST 2018
Charters/ITs

TOM

BGH5595/6
BGH5579/80
BPA226/7
DTR450/1
ISR229/230
TCX673/2

)
[l
-
=2
ct
t
(o)

AEE632/3
AFR1686/7
AFR1486/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH964/5
EDW310/1
ETD27/8
EWG362/3
EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
QTR029/30
QTR031/2
THY1343/4
THY1345/6
TVF3624/5
TVF3628/9
WOW860/1

1 GFDZB 2
8 GFDZB 9
15 GFDZB 16
22 GFDZE 23
GTAWW 30

GFDZB 3
GFDZB 10
GFDZB 17
GFDZE 24
GTAWW 31

LZ-BHI
LZ-BHH
9H-AMW 14
OY-LHC 12
OK-SWA 8
G-TCDA 11

10
13

LZ-BHI
LZ-BHH

SR UOOJdo0 W

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR1686/42AW
AFR1486/86XR
BEL3ED/23U
BELSED/99H
DLH2VL/8XA
EDW310/32JR
ETD12K/72P
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
QTR983P/7NB
QTR3DZ/9K
THY3GY/8EA
THY1TG/1VA
TVF66NX/3625
TVE73FQ/3629
WOW2AA/2BM

GFDZB 4 GFDZB
GFDZB 11 GFDZB
GFDZB 18 GFDZB
GFDZE 25 ZE/WW
GTAWW

17 Lz-BHI 24
20 LZ-BHH 27
21 —\————- 28
19 OY-LHC 26
15 OK-SWD 22
18 G-TCDY 25

F-HBLD AFR1486/HOP8000 CDG-CDG 1lth
D-AISK DLH964/9873 FRA-PRG

A6-EYI ETD27/28A AUH-AUH ns

OH-LKP FIN1373/8922 HEL-HEL ns
N17104 UAL36/2826 EWR-EWR ns

5 GFDZB 6 GFDZB 7
12 GFDZB 13 GFDZB 14
19 GFDZB 20 GFDZB 21
26 GTAWW 27 GTAWW 28

LZ-BHI 31 LZ-BHI
LZ-BHH
OY-RUD
OK-SWD 29 OK-SWD
G-TCDY

GFDZB
GFDZB
ZB/ZE
GTAWW

Flights operated by G-DHKM have flight prefix DHK, instead of BCS.
25 OO-TNP TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG



SEPTEMBER 2018

Schedules
AAL278/9 : 1 188AN 2 193AN 3 188AN 4 194AA 5 194AA 6 173AN 7 193AN
8 195AN 9 188AN 10 188AN 11 195AN 12 198AA 13 198AA 14 195AN
15 195AN 16 188AN 17 188AN 18 172AJ 19 193AN 20 186AN 21 192AN
22 692AA 23 196AA 24 196AA 25 canx 26 177AN 27 188AN 28 188AN
29 193AN 30 172AJ
AEE632/3 : 1 —-———- 2 ————- 3 SXDND 4 —--———- 5 ————- 6 SXDNE 7 —-———-
8 ————- 9 ————- 10 sXbpvo 11 ----—- 12 ———- 13 SXDND 14 --——-
15 ————- 16 ————- 17 SXDNA 18 - ———- 19 ————- 20 SXDGR 21 ————-
22 —\———- 23 —\———- 24 SXDGZ 25 -———- 26 ————- 27 SXDGY 28 —-———-
29 - ———- 30 —~——-
AFR1686/7 : 1l FGUGQ 2 FGRHO 3 FGRHV 4 FHEPG 5 FGRXF 6 FGRXK 7 FGUGD

8 FGUGA 9 FGUGA 10 FGUGA 11 FGUGA 12 FGUGA 13 FGRHF 14 FGUGD
15 FGRHS 16 canx 17 FGUGM 18 FGUGD 19 FHEPD 20 FGRHY 21 FGUGE
22 FGKXI 23 FGUGB 24 FGUGB 25 FGUGB 26 FGUGB 27 FGRXD 28 FGKXC
29 FGUGJ 30 FGUGD
AFR1486/7 : 1 FHBXC 2 FHBLF 3 FHBXO 4 canx 5 FHBXI 6 FHBXN 7 FHBXF
8 FHBXN 9 FHBXC 10 FHBXH 11 FHBXL 12 FHBXK 13 FHBXL 14 canx
15 FHBXH 16 FHBXF 17 FHBXG 18 FHBXK 19 FHBXN 20 FHBXH 21 FHBXB
22 FHBXF 23 FHBXK 24 FHBXH 25 FHBXK 26 FHBXC 27 FHBXG 28 FHBXO
29 FHBXE 30 FHBXI
AFR1886/7 : 1 FHEPI 2 FHEPF 3 FHEPA 4 FGKXO 5 FHEPH 6 FHEPE 7 FHEPJ
8 FHEPI 9 FHEPG 10 FHEPH 11 FHEPF 12 FHEPE 13 FGKXJ 14 FHEPH
15 FHEPF 16 FHEPH 17 FHEPI 18 FHEPH 19 FGKXL 20 FGKXI 21 FHEPJ
22 FHEPK 23 FHEPG 24 FGKXZ 25 FGKXO 26 FGKXP 27 FGKXZ 28 FHEPH
29 FHEPJ 30 FGKXC - n/s
BEL2063/4 : 1 ETIFWA 2 O0OSSB 3 00SSX 4 0O0OSSL 5 00SsSwWw 6 00SSO 7 00SsX
8 EIFWD 9 0O0SSS 10 OOSSL 11 0O0SSV 12 OOSSN 13 OOSSH 14 0O0SSL
15 EIFWG 16 OOSSW 17 OOSSK 18 0OO0SSD 19 OOSSF 20 OOSSE 21 00SSO
22 EIFWA 23 OOSSM 24 OOSSH 25 OOSNK 26 OOSSH 27 00SSS 28 OOSSK
29 EIFWE 30 OOSSV

BEL2065/6 : 1 ———- 2 OOSSR 3 OOSSM 4 OOSSB 5 OOSSN 6 0O0SSO 7 0O0Ssw
8 ———- 9 00SSJ 10 OOSSL 11 00SSQ 12 O0SSW 13 OOSSH 14 00SSO
15 -~ ———- 16 OOSSK 17 OOSSW 18 OOSNL 19 OOSNA 20 0O0OSSC 21 0OO0SSL
22 ————- 23 00SSG 24 OOSSH 25 0O0SSG 26 0O0OSSV 27 OOSSB 28 00SSC
29 -———- 30 OOSSE - n/s
CHH749/750 : 1 B2729 2 B2728* 3 -—--——- 4 B2723 5 —-———- 6 B2730* 7 ———-
8 B1539 9 B2731* 10 ---- 11 B2759 12 ————- 13 B2759*% 14 ———-
15 B7835 16 BR2731* 17 ---- 18 B2759 19 ————- 20 B2728*% 21 ---—-
22 B2739 23 B2722% 24 ---- 25 B2729 26 --——- 27 B2728% 28 —--—-—-
29 B2729 30 B1341* (* CHH751/2)
DAL409/209 : 1 705Tw 2 727TwWw 3 718Tw 4 702TWw 5 704X 6 710Tw 7 718TW

8 702Tw 9 727Tw 10 703Tw 11 705Tw 12 713TwW 13 712TW 14 721TwW
15 711ZX 16 704X 17 717Tw 18 707TwW 19 709Tw 20 711ZX 21 702TW
22 703TW 23 717TW 24 624AG 25 703TW 26 713TW 27 713TW 28 709TwW
29 707TwWw 30 704X
DLH962/3 : 1 DAIRM 2 DAISC 3 DAIRR 4 DAIRF 5 DAIRY 6 DAIDQ 7 DAISX
8 DAIRN 9 DAIRH 10 DAIDG 11 DAISF 12 DAIRE 13 DAIRP 14 DAIRR
15 DAIRP 16 DAISP 17 DAIRT 18 DAISW 19 DAISR 20 DAIRF 21 DAISW
22 DAIRF 23 DAIDQ 24 DAISB 25 DAIZO 26 DAIDI 27 DAISD 28 DAIDU
29 DAISZ 30 DAISJ
DLH964/5 : 1 DAIRR 2 DAIRL 3 DAIDK 4 DAISN 5 DAIRU 6 DAIDI 7 DAING
8 DAIST 9 DAIRS 10 DAISN 11 DAISL 12 DAIPZ 13 DAISI 14 DAISC
15 DAISJ 16 DAISV 17 DAISJ 18 DAIPZ 19 DAIQH 20 DAIDN 21 DAISQ
22 DAIRF 23 DAIRC 24 DAIBH 25 DAIQD 26 DAILK 27 DAISD 28 DAIRH
29 DAIRC 30 DAIDU



SEPTEMBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

EDW310/1 01
8

15

22

29

ETD27/8 01
8

15

22

29

EWG362/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 1
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 1
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 1
8

15

22

29

ROU1904/5 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2513/4

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

ATALX 5
A7ALD 12
A7ALA 19
ATALL 26

27

6

LKP*

14
21

28 OHLKL

(* FIN1373/4)

ATALF

7 OYRCI
OYRCG
OYRCI
OYRCI

7 ECLKH
ECJFH
ECMCB
ECILO

7 ATALL*
14 A7ALJ*
21 AT7ALJ*
28 ATALB*

(* QTR031/2)

7 CGHLQ
14 CGHLA
21 CFMWQ
28 CFJZK

DAZFR 7
EIGEA 14
EIFPJ 21
EIFPP 28




SEPTEMBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

SAS2541/2 01

87

15

22

29

SAS2545/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

TVF3624/5 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36 01
8

15

22

29

UAL118 : 1
8

15

22

29

UALl46 01
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 1
8

15

22

29

WOW860/1 1

SHT8F/9Z 1

2 SEDOY

9 SEROA
16
23
30
2 LNRPG

9 ————_
16
23
30
2 LNRNN

9 SEREY
16
23
30
2 TCJYC

9 TCJHK
16
23
30 TCJHY
2 FGZHE*
9 FGZHQ*
16 FGZHJ*
23 FGZHL*
30 FGZHL*
2 17126

9 13113
16 12125
23 41140
30 14107
2 21108

9 21108
16 34131
23 19141
30 17128
2 33132

9 19141
16 13113
23 17139
30 18112
2 ECHDS

9 ECMVD
16 ECMVN
ECMEA
ECMBS

9 TFBRO
TEBRO

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18

25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

SEDOX 7
14
21
28

————— 7
14
21
28

LNRRW 7
14
21
28

TCJHO 7
TCJVC 14
TCJHO 21 TCJVV¥*
TCJHM 28 TCJHY¥*
(* THY1343/4)
7 FGZHB
14 FGZHI
21 FHTVB
28 CSTQU
(* TVF3628/9)
21108 7 17139
12109 14 14107
12125 21 13113
18112 28 33132

TCJVR*
TCJHY*

29129 7
19117 14
17104 21
14106 28

14121
41140
58101
13138

18119 7
57111 14
17105 21
19130 28

18119
14120
17133
14106

————— 7
14
21
28

ECLVO
ECLRE
ECLOP
ECMHA

TEFSIS 7
14
21
28



SEPTEMBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

KLM1285/6

BAW
EXS
EZS
EZY
RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

1
8
15
22
29

8
2
14
13
14

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

————— 2 ---—— 3 YRFKA 4
————— 9 -——-- 10 YRFKA 11
————— 16 ——--- 17 YRFKB 18
————— 23 ----- 24 YRFKA 25
_____ 30 —————

DAWBC 12 DAWBC 13 GPOWC
GDRTF

HBJXK

GUZHG 16 OEICC 27 GEZGZ
EIGSD 17 EIGSF 28 EIGSG
GDHKJ* 2 ---- 3 GBMRF 4
GDHKP* 9 ---- 10 GDHKJ 11
GDHKJ* 16 ---- 17 GBMRB 18
GDHKB* 23 ---- 24 GDHKM 25
GBMREF* 30 ----

GDHKK 2 ----- 3 -——- 4
GDHKJ 9 —----- 10 ———-- 11
GDHKS 16 —----- 17 ———-—- 18
GBMRD 23 ----- 24 ————- 25
GDHKS 30 -----

————— 2 ---—— 3 OYSRW 4
————— 9 -———-- 10 OYSRW 11
————— 16 -—---- 17 OYSRU 18
————— 23 ----- 24 OYSRU 25
_____ 30 —————

TFBBE 2 TFBBE 3 TFBBG 4
9HAUL 9 9HAUL 10 9HAUL 11
9HAUL 16 9HAUL 17 9HAUL 18
9HAUL 23 9HAUL 24 9HAUL 25
OEIAT 30 OEIAT

————— 2 ---—— 3 TFBBE 4
TFBBE 9 TFBBE 10 TFBBE 11
TFBBE 16 TFBBE 17 TFBBE 18
TFBBE 23 TFBBE 24 TFBBE 25
TFBBE 30 TFBBE

————— 2 ---—— 3 GBODY 4
————— 9 -———-- 10 GEGLT 11
————— 16 -——-—-- 17 GNOSE 18
————— 23 ----- 24 GBODY 25
_____ 30 —————

YRFKA 5
————— 12
YRFKA 19
YRFKA 26

GDHKG 5
GDHKH 12
GDHKE 19
GDHKD 26

————— 5
12
19
26

OYSRV 5
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GFIND 5
GEGLT 12
canx 19
GEGLT 26

canx
YRFKA
canx

YRFKA

GDHKJ
GDHKJ
GDHKK
GDHKF

GRVLX
GEGLT
canx

GEGLT

6 YRFKA
13 YRFKA
20 YRFKA
27 YRFKA

6 GDHKG
13 GDHKF
20 GBMRB
27 GBMRA

7 YRFZA
14 YRFKA
21
28 YRFKA

7 GDHKI
14 GDHKB
21 GBMRA
28 GDHKK

(* BCS2134/2237)

6 GRVLY
13 GEGLT
20 GNOSE
27 GEGLT

7 GBODY
14 GBODY
21 GBODY
28 GRVLY



SEPTEMBER 2018

Charters/ITs
TOM 1 GTAWW 2 GTAWW 3 GTAWW 4 GTAWW 5 GTAWW 6 GTAWW 7 GTAWW
8 GTAWW 9 GTAWW 10 GTAWW 11 GTAWW 12 GTAWW 13 GTAWW 14 GTAWW
15 GTAWW 16 GTAWW 17 GTAWW 18 GTAWW 19 GTAWW 20 WW/OOBG 21 WW/OOBG
22 GTAWW 23 GTAWW 24 GTAWW 25 WW/ZG 26 GFDZG 27 GFDZG 28 GFDZG
29 GFDZG 30 GFDZG
BGH5579/80 3 LZ-BHH 10 LZ-BHH 17 LZ-BHI 24 1.7-BHI
BGH5595/6 § LZ-BHH 14 1LZ-BHI 21 Lz-BHI 28 LZ-BHI
TCX673/2 1 G-TCDH 8 G-TCDE 15 G-TCDB 22 G-TCDF 29 G-TCDN
NOTES

ETD : Operated their last Abu Dhabi schedule on the 30th, having operated since

June 2015.
EWG : 19 D-AGWG EWG362 overshot EDI and diverted back to CGN due high winds.
QTR : 8 A7-ALM QTR29/030D DOH-DOH ns - due tech.

UAL : 3 N17105 UAL36/2737 EWR-EWR 7th - due tech;
10 N34131 UAL118/2783 IAD-EWR 13th - due tech.

4 N34131 UAL118/2816 ORD-EWR;

BCS : Flights operated by G-DHKS have flight prefix DHK,

29 OE-IAT TAY025N/025P LGG-STN ns

Flight No. ATC Callsign
AEE632/3 AEE2PH/633
AFR1686/7 AFR1686/42AW
AFR1486/7 AFR1486/86XR
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/23U
BEL2065/6 BELSED/99H
DLH964/5 DLH2VL/8XA
EDW310/1 EDW310/32JR
ETD27/8 ETD12K/72P
EWG362/3 EWG43Y/363
EWG1712/3 EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR
FIN1371/2 FIN7EH/2HA
FIN1373/4 FIN4PC/7DM
QTR029/30 QTR983P/7NB
QTRO31/2 QTR3DZ/9K
THY1343/4 THY3GY/8EA
THY1345/6 THY1TG/1VA
TVE3624/5 TVF66NX/3625
TVF3628/9 TVF73FQ/3629
WOW860/1 WOW2AA/2BM

instead of BCS.
NPT : 27 TF-BBE NPTO004N/BBD254:253/NPT004S EMA-FUE:EMA-EMA

TAY : 1 TF-BBE TAY025N/NPT004S LGG-EMA 3rd; 3 TF-BBG BBD299D/TAY826H PIK-CDG;



OCTOBER 2018

Schedules

AAL278/9

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL409/209

DAL208/9

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

15
22

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

184AN
175AN
176AA
187AN
SXDNE
SXDGY
SXDGV
SXDNE

FGRHT
FHEPH
FGRHF
FGRXK

FHBXD
FHBXB
FHBXH
FHBXB

FGKXO
FGKXO
FGKXO
FGKXP
n/s

0O0SSG
O0SSA
OOSSN
O0OSSL

00SSM
00SSD
0O0SSB
OOSSN

B7880*
B2723%*
B7839*
B1119*

704X

T13TW
T706TW
T1T7TW

DAISV
DAINH
DAIND
DAINH

DAIDQ
DATIUC
DAINF
DAINH

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

B7835
B2739

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

B2739%*
B7667*
B2723%*
B2722%*

(* CHH751/2)

T703TW
T12TW
702TW
T22TW

DAINC
DAINJ
DAINA
DAINI

DAIDT
DAIDM
DAIRY
DAIRS

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

T02TW
T17TW
T09TW

DAINA
DAINJ
DAINJ
DAISN

DAIDL
DAISP
DAISZ
DAIRU



OCTOBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

EDW310/1 01
8

15

22

29

EWG362/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 01
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 1
8

15

22

QTR029/30 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2513/4 1
8

15

SAS2541/2 : 01

SAS2545/6 1

SAS4601/2 1

OELYU
OELYU
OELYZ

31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17

3
10
17
24

11
18
25

_____ '7 —_————
_____ 14 —_————
_____ 21 —_————
_____ 28 —_——
DAGWY 7 DAIPW
DAGWJ 14 DAIQE
canx 21 DAIPW
DAGWZ 28 DAGWZ
————— 7 DABNH
————— 14 DABNH
————— 21 DABNT
————— 28 OELYU
————— 7 DAKNP
————— 14 DABHA
————— 21 DAKNP
————— 28 DAIZS
OHLKM 7 OHLKG¥*
OHLKH 14 OHLKFE*
OHLKG 21 OHLKR*
OHLKM 28 —--———-
(* FIN1373/4)
_____ '7 —_————
_____ 14 —_————
_____ 21 —_———
_____ 28 P —
————— 7 ECLYM
————— 14 ECJFG
————— 21 ECLLE
_____ 28 P —
A7ALH 7 ATALC
A7ALN 14 ATALY
A7ALF 21 A7ALN
ATALC 28 ATALC
(* QTR031/2)
————— 7 EIFPP
OYKAT 14 EIFPC
OYKAT 21 EIFPT
EIFPA 7 SEDOZ
EIFPH 14 LNRGN
EIFPH 21 LNRGH
EIFPS 28 SEROB
SERJU 7 —-———-
LNRRX 14 ————-
LNRPG 21 ——\——-
LNRGF 28 —--—-—-—-
————— 7 LNRPK
————— 14 ILNRRG
————— 21 SEREY
_____ 28 PR



OCTOBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6

TVF3624/5

TVF3690/1
UAE23/4

UAL36

UAL118

UAL146

VLG7815/6

WOW860/1

SHT8F/9Z

KLM1285/6

BAW
CFE
EXS
EZY

RYR

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
1
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22

22
27

21

TCLCF 2 JVO* 3 TCLCA 4 TCJVvV 5 LCF* 6 LCF* 7 TCLCA

TCJHR 9 JVL* 10 TCJHN 11 TCJVN 12 JsJ* 13 JYI* 14 TCJTA

TCJYC 16 JYI* 17 TCJzZF 18 TCJHY 19 JzG* 20 JHP* 21 TCJTR

TCJSF 23 JVP* 24 TCJHL 25 TCJVC 26 JVEF* 27 JgVI* 28 TCJVM

JvJg* 30 TCJHT 31 ----- (* THY1343/4)

————— 2 ----- 3 --—-—- 4 --—- 5 FHTVB 6 ----- 7 FGZHY*
————— 9 ----——-10 -~-—--- 11 ----- 12 FGZHC 13 ----- 14 FGZHU*
————— 16 -~--———- 17 -——-- 18 ---—- 19 FGZHQ 20 ----- 21 FGZHX*
FHTVE 23 ----- 24 -———- 25 --———- 26 FGZHZ 27 ----- 28 FGZHL#
FGZHY 30 —----- 31 FGZHZ (* TVF3628/9 # TVF3692/3)

AGEGC 2 AGEGE 3 AGECW 4 AGEGH 5 AGEQG 6 AGEBW 7 AGEBRY

AGECW 9 AGECE 10 AGEGF 11 AG6EGG 12 A6ECJ 13 AGECL 14 AG6EGB

AGECK 16 AG6ECI 17 A6GECI 18 AGEBU 19 AGECH 20 AGEBW 21 AG6ECC

AGECL 23 AOECW 24 AG6EBU 25 AGECF 26 AGECO 27 A6EBU 28 AGECI

A6ECD 30 ----- 31 ———--

34131 2 17122 3 19130 4 12116 5 12109 6 14102 7 19117

17128 9 18112 10 14115 11 17104 12 33132 13 41140 14 17105

48127 16 41140 17 13113 18 14106 19 34137 20 67134 21 13138

17104 23 34131 24 33132 25 34131 26 33103 27 58101 28 14115

58101 30 26123 31 33103

57111 2 34131 3 14115 4 34137 5 29129 6 21108 7 29124

29124 9 29124 10 18119 11 14120 12 14106 13 19117 14 33103

14118 16 17128 17 14118 18 14115 19 14121 20 34137 21 14115

26123 23 26123 24 29124 25 13110 26 33132 27 14102 28 —-----

29124 2 18112 3 18119 4 41135 5 —-—---- 6 ————- 7 -———-

————— 2 ECMAO 3 ECLZZ 4 ----- 5 ECMGE 6 ----- 7 ECHQL

————— 9 ECLQK 10 ECLUN 11 ----- 12 ECMJB 13 ----- 14 ECLUN

————— 16 ECLVX 17 ECMVM 18 ----- 19 ECMCU 20 ----- 21 ECMVO

————— 23 ECKDG 24 ECLAA 25 ----- 26 ECLUO 27 ----- 28 ECLOB

ECMEL 30 ----- 31 ———-—-

————— 2 TFBRO 3 ----- 4 TFBRO 5 ----- 6 ----- 7 TFSIS

————— 9 TFWIN 10 ----- 11 TFBRO 12 ----- 13 ----- 14 TFBRO

————— 16 TFBRO 17 ----- 18 TFBRO 19 ----- 20 ----- 21 TFMOM

————— 23 TFBRO 24 ----- 25 TFSON 26 ----- 27 ----- 28 TFDTR

TFSON 30 —--—--- 31 TFWIN

GBZHC 2 GBNWZ 3 GBNWZ 4 ----- 5 GBZHA 6 ----- 7 ————-

GBZHA 9 GBZHB 10 GBZHA 11 ----- 12 GBNWZ 13 ----- 14 ————-

GBZHA 16 GBNWX 17 GBZHB 18 ----- 19 GBNWZ 20 ----- 21 GBNWX#
GBZHC 23 GBZHA 24 GBZHC 25 ----- 26 GBNWX 27 ----- 28 GBZHA

GBZHB 30 GBZHA 31 GBZHA (* SHT8K/9B # SHT8A/14P)

YRFKA 2 YRFKA 3 YRFKA 4 YRFKA 5 YRFKA 6 ----- 7 ————-

YRFKA 9 YRFKA 10 YRFKA 11 YRFKA 12 YRFKA 13 ----- 14 ————-

YRFKA 16 YRFKA 17 YRFKA 18 YRFKA 19 YRFKA 20 ----- 21 -————-

YRFKA 23 YRFKA 24 YRFKA 25 YRFKA 26 YRFKA 27 ----- 28 ————-

GPOWK

GJOTR

GJZBC

ESSAS 6 OEIZW 7 GUZHJ 11 ESSAS 14 GUZHM 21 GEZGY 21 GEZRX

GUZHO 27 GEZRW 30 GUZHS

EIGSI 5 EIGSK 8 EIGXH 8 EIGXG 12 EIGSJ 20 EIGJE




OCTOBER 2018

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2518/2135:

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

SWNO19V/F

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Charters/ITs

TOM

TCX673/2

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

6

GRVLX
GBODY
GRVLZ
GRVLX
GBODY

GFDZG
GFDZG
GTAWA
GTAWC
GTAWC

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

16
23
30
30

16
23
30

2
9
16
23
30

dvPIK
GBODY
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLX

GFDZG
ZG/WA
WA/WC
GTAWC
GTAWC

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
31

10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

G-TCDA 13 G-TCDE

GFIFA
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLX

GFDZG
GTAWA
GTAWC
GTAWC
GTAWC

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

GRVLX
GRVLZ
GRVLZ
GRVLZ

GFDZG
GTAWA
GTAWC
GTAWC

20 G-TCDC 27

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

GDHKO
GDHKO
GDHKA
GDHKC

GRVLX
canx

GRVLX
GRVLZ

GFDZG
GTAWA
GTAWC
GTAWC

G-TCVA

6 GBMRE*
13 GBMRA¥*
20 GBMRI*
27 GBMRJ*

(* BCS21

6 GDHKS
13 GDHKK
20 GDHKD
27 GDHKN

6 _____
13 ——---
20 ————-
27 -——--

6 OEIAU
13 OOTNQ
20 OEIAT
27 OEIAU

6 TFBBE
13 TFBBE
20 TFBBE
27 TFBBG

13 ——---
20 ————-
27 ---—--

6 GFDZG
13 GTAWA
20 GTAWC
27 GTAWC

28 ———-
34/2237)

14 ———-
21 ————-
28 ————-

7 GFDZG
14 GTAWA
21 GTAWC
28 GTAWC



OCTOBER 2018

NOTES

Operated their last New York JFK schedule on the 28th.
operate to Philadelphia in 20109.

BAW Operated their last B767 service on the 31lst.
EXS Operated their last Murcia schedule on the 22nd.
IBK Operated their last Barcelona schedule on the 27th.
Operated their last Tenerife schedule on the 27th.
Operated their last Providence schedule on the 28th.
RYR From 28th, NEW scheduled services to Derry, Sofia and Berlin Schonefeld
(last operated Oct 2011).
From 29th, NEW scheduled services to Lisbon, Stockholm Skavsta (last
operated Nov 2013) and Tallinn (last operated Oct 2011).
From 30th, NEW scheduled service to Memmingen (last operated Nov 2013)
and Seville.
UAE From 1st, NEW scheduled service to Dubai using B777-300s
UAL 5 N29129 UAL118/2832 ORD-ORD ns; 6 N21108 UAL118/2803 ORD-ORD ns
VLG 14 EC-LUN VLG7815/7816 BCN-BCN ns
BCS Flights operated by G-DHKS have flight prefix DHK, instead of BCS.

NPT : 23 TF-BBE NPTOO4N/TAY826H EMA-CDG
TAY : 1 OE-IAT TAY826P/826H STN-CDG;
8 00-TNQ TAY497P/826H SNN-CDG;
27 OE-IAU TAYO025N/706P LGG-LBA;

6 OE-IAU TAY025N/493P LGG-LBG ns;
23 TF-BBG TAY025N/NPT004S LGG-EMA;
28 OO-TNO TAY497P/826H SNN-CDG ns

Service will

Flight No. - ATC Callsign

AEE632/3 - AEE2PH/633

AFR1686/7 - AFR1686/42AW AFR1686/54YA from 28th
AFR1486/7 - AFR1486/86XR AFR1486/25PP from 28th
AFR1886/7 - AFR1886/1887 AFR87ZL/72AD from 28th
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/23U

BEL2065/6 - BEL5SED/99H

DLH962/3 - DLH962/963 DLH962/7XV from 28th
DLH964/5 - DLH2VL/8XA DLH2LT/965 from 28th
EDW310/1 - EDW310/32JR EDW310/931 from 28th
EWG362/3 - EWG43Y/363

EWG1712/3 EWG4PZ/3PN

EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR

FIN1371/2 FIN7EH/2HA

FIN1373/4 FIN4PC/7DM

QTR029/30 QTR983P/7NB

QTR031/2 QTR3DZ/9K QTR3DZ/09K from 28th
THY1343/4 THY3GY/8EA THY4ZR/90W from 28th
THY1345/6 THY1TG/1VA THY9WA/42C from 28th
TVE3624/5 TVF66NX/3625

TVF3628/9 TVF73FQ/3629

TVF3690/1 TVF3690/16YK from 28th
TVF3692/3 TVF64PU/3693 from 28th
WOW860/1 WOW2AA/2BM WOW2AA/861 from 28th



NOVEMBER 2018

Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL208/9

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

1

HBJJL
HBIJV
HBJJK
HBIJR
HBJJM

B2750%*

5 ———-—

B1546* 12 ---—-
B2722* 19 --—-—-
B2729% 26 --—-

T27TW
704X

T706TW
707TW

DAINK
DATIUA
DAIDJ
DATIUM

DATIUB
DAILS
DATILR
DAILP

HBJJL
HBJJIM
HBJJL
HBJJM

B1341 7
B2739 14
B1119 21
B2739 28

(* CHH751/2)

702TW 7
707TW 14
727TW 21
727TW 28

DAINL 7
DAIDM 14
DAINM 21
DAINN 28



NOVEMBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

EWG362/3 : 1
8

15

22

29

EWG1712/3 1
8

15

22

29

EWG9364/5 : 1
8

15

22

29

FIN1371/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 01
8

15

22

29

QTR029/30 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 01
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 01
8

15

22

29

TVF3690/1 01
UAE23/4 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/9 : 1
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 01

————— 2 DAIQN 3 DAIQE 4 DAIPW 5
————— 9 DAIPU 10 ----- 11 DAKNI 12
————— 16 DAKNP 17 ----- 18 DAKNJ 19
————— 23 DAKNK 24 ----- 25 DAIQL 26
————— 30 DAKNJ

OELYZ 2 OELYV 3 ----- 4 OELYV 5
OEIQC 9 OELYZ 10 ----- 11 OELYU 12
DABFO 16 OELYZ 17 ----- 18 OELYV 19
OELYV 23 OELYV 24 ----- 25 OELYV 26
OELYU 30 DABFO

————— 2 DAGWN 3 ----- 4 DAIZU 5
————— 9 DAGWK 10 ----- 11 DAEWL 12
————— 16 DAKNR 17 ----- 18 DAIZR 19
————— 23 DAGWO 24 ----- 25 DABZE 26
————— 30 DAGWO

OHLKL* 2 --—- 3 ----—- 4 ————- 5
OHLKM* 9 ---- 10 OHLKG 11 ----- 12
OHLKN* 16 ---- 17 OHLKN 18 ----- 19
OHLKI* 23 ---- 24 --—-—- 25 --———- 26
OHLKK* 30 ----

————— 2 OYrRcI 3 ----- 4 --—— 5
————— 9 OYRCG 10 -——-- 11 ----—- 12
————— 16 OYRCI 17 --—-- 18 ----- 19
————— 23 OYRCI 24 ----- 25 -——--- 26
————— 30 OYRCI

A7ALE 2 ALD* 3 A7ALI 4 ATALD 5
A7ALD 9 ALB* 10 A7ALB 11 A7ALC 12
A7ALG 16 ALN* 17 A7ALK 18 A7ALA 19
A7ALB 23 ALO* 24 AT7ALB 25 ATALI 26
AT7ALZ 30 ALA¥*

————— 2 SEROP 3 ----- 4 SEROP 5
————— 9 LNRNU 10 ----- 11 SERER 12
————— 16 SEROD 17 ----- 18 SERON 19
————— 23 SEREU 24 ----- 25 SEROP 26
————— 30 SEROC

TCJVG 2 —----- 3 JVA* 4 TCJVK 5
TCJVT 9 ——--- 10 JHS* 11 TCJZF 12
TCJHU 16 —--—--- 17 JvH* 18 TCJVR 19
TCJVY 23 ——--- 24 JHz* 25 TCJHR 26
TCJZH 30 —-—---

————— 2 FGZHU 3 ----- 4 FGZHY* 5
AGEGE 2 AG6ECL 3 AGECJ 4 AGECS 5
AGEBU 9 AGEBU 10 AGECP 11 AGEBW 12
AGEBU 16 AGEBY 17 A6EQG 18 AGEGH 19
AGECX 23 AGEBQ 24 AGECU 25 AGEGA 26
AGECN 30 AGECC

14121 2 14102 3 13113 4 33103 5
17104 9 33103 10 14107 11 17126 12
17128 16 14121 17 14121 18 19130 19
14118 23 18119 24 41135 25 17126 26
58101 30 33103

————— 2 ECMER 3 ----- 4 ECKHN 5
————— 9 ECLAA 10 ----- 11 ECLAA 12
————— 16 ECLOP 17 ----- 18 ECMCU 19
————— 23 ECMGE 24 ----- 25 ECMER 26
————— 30 ECLAB

OELYZ
OELYV
OELYV

28

ATALC 7 ATALJ*
A7ALU 14 ATALD*

ATALJ

21 A7ALB*

A7ALD 28 ATALC*
(* QTR031/2)

SEROD 7
SEROC
SERJU

TCJVH 7
TCJVS
TCJvC

TCLCC 28

(* THY1343/4)
(* TVF3692/3)

19130 7
29124 14
21108 21
17133 28

14115
14121
12125
17105



NOVEMBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

WOW860/1
SHT8G/9K

CFE
EXS
EZY
IBK
RYR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

1
5

11

15

24

15
22
29

BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

15
22
29
SWNO19V/F 1

15
22
29
TAY : 1

15
22
29
NPT : 1

15

22
29

Miscellaneous
REV71C 01
15

22
29

————— 2 TFSON 3 ----- 4 TFSON 5 TFSON 6 --——— 7 ————-
GBZHB

GSMLA 18 GJOTR 22 DAZFR

GJZHL

OEING 11 OEIZS 18 OEICS 19 OEICU 23 OEINP 29 OEICP

EIFYI

SPRSA 9 SPRSN 10 SPRSO 13 EIGXI 16 EIGXJ 18 SPRSR 22 EIGXL
SPRSM 26 EIGXK

GBMRD 2 GDHKA 3 GDHKK* 4 ---- 5 GDHKH 6 GDHKO 7 GDHKB
GDHKO 9 GDHKC 10 GDHKN* 11 ---- 12 GBMRJ 13 GBMRA 14 GDHKI
GDHKJ 16 GDHKB 17 GDHKG* 18 ---- 19 GDHKJ 20 GDHKG 21 GDHKI
GDHKX 23 GDHKG 24 GBMRF* 25 ---- 26 GDHKZ 27 GBMRF 28 GDHKE
GDHKN 30 GDHKK (* BCS2134/2237)
————— 2 -———— 3 GDHKO 4 --—-——- 5 ————- 6 ——— 7 ———-
————— 9 --——— 10 GDHKZ 11 - - - - - 12 - - - —— 13 - ———— 14 ————-
————— 16 ----- 17 GDHKZ 18 -~ - —— 19 ———- 20 --——- 21 --——--—-
————— 23 -———- 24 GDHKZ 25 ----- 26 ----- 27 -———— 28 ————-
_____ 30 —_—————

OYSRU 2 OYSRU 3 —---—- 4 ————- 5 OYSRU 6 OYSRU 7 OYSRU
OYSRU 9 OYSRU 10 ----—- 11 ————- 12 OYSRU 13 OYSRU 14 OYSRU
OYSRU 16 OYSRU 17 —--———- 18 ————- 19 OYSRU 20 OYSRU 21 OYSRU
OYSRU 23 OYSRU 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 OYSRU 27 OYSRU 28 OYSRU
OYSRU 30 OYSRV

SEMAM 2 SEMAM 3 ---—-—- 4 ————- 5 SEMAI 6 SEMAI 7 SEMAN
SEKXP 9 SEMAN 10 - --—-—- 11 ————- 12 SEMAN 13 SEMAN 14 SEMHE
SEMHE 16 SEMHE 17 - -—-——- 18 ———- 19 canx 20 SEMAM 21 SEKXP
SEMAI 23 SEMAI 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 SEMAM 27 SEMAM 28 SEMAM
SEMAM 30 SEMAM

OEIAT 2 9HBRE 3 OEIAT 4 OEIAT 5 OEIAT 6 TFBBE 7 9HBRE
OEIAQ 9 TFBBG 10 OOTNQ 11 OOTNQ 12 OOTNQ 13 OEIAD 14 9HAUL
9HAUL 16 9HAUL 17 OOTNO 18 —-———- 19 9HAUL 20 9HAUL 21 9HAUL
9HAUL 23 9HAUL 24 9HAUL 25 9HAUL 26 9HAUL 27 9HAUL 28 9HAUL
9HAUL 30 9HAUL Plus 6 TFBBG 7 OEIAF

TFBBG 2 TFBBG 3 TFBBG 4 TFBBG 5 TFBBG 6 BG/BE 7 TFBBE
TEFBBE 9 TFBBE 10 TFBBE 11 TFBBE 12 TFBBE 13 ---—-—- 14 TFBRE
TFBBE 16 TFBBE 17 TFBBE 18 TFBBE 19 TFBBE 20 TFBBE 21 TFBBE
TFBBE 23 TFBBE 24 TFBBE 25 TFBBE 26 TFBBE 27 TFBBE 28 TFBBE
TFBBE 30 TFBBE

GBODY 2 GBODY 3 —-——- 4 ————- 5 dvPIK 6 GEGLT 7 GEGLT
GEGLT 9 GBODY 10 - -—-- 11 ————- 12 GBRODY 13 GBODY 14 GRVLZ
GBODY 16 GBODY 17 ----- 18 -~ ———- 19 GBRODY 20 GBODY 21 GBRODY
GRVLX 23 GBODY 24 - ———- 25 ————- 26 GBODY 27 GBODY 28 canx
canx 30 GBODY



NOVEMBER 2018

Charters/ITs
TOM : 1l GFDZR 2 GFDZR 3 GFDZR 4 —--—--—- 5 GTAWL 6 GTAWL 7 GTAWL
8 GTAWL 9 GTAWL 10 GTAWL 11 ----- 12 GFDZR 13 GFDZR 14 GFDZR

15 GFDZR 16 GFDZR 17 GFDZR 18 -———- 19 GTAWK 20 GTAWK 21 WK/ZG
22 GFDZG 23 GFDZG 24 GFDZG 25 —--—-—-—- 26 GTAWN 27 GTAWN 28 GTAWN
29 GTAWN 30 GTAWN Plus 1 CFWGH

BEE8003 1 G-JECP (toCWL)

EXS6780:1 : 7 G-JZBC (to:fmLGW)

EXS6789:90 : 9 G-CELV (to:fmLGW)

EXS6784:5 : 10 G-CELV (to:fmLGW)

EXS6600 16 G-CELV (toTIA)

NOTES

BAW : Operated their last B767 service on the 5th.

RYR : From lst, NEW scheduled service to Riga.

UAE 29 A6-ECN UAE23/Z£2 DXB-DXB ns - due crew illness.

BCS : Flights operated by G-DHKZ have flight prefix DHK, instead of BCS.

NPT : 6 TF-BBG NPTO04N/TAY826H EMA-CDG; 30 TF-BBE BBD299/NPT004S EMA-EMA

SRR : 29 OY-SRU SRR6566/7898 EMA-EMA ns

Eﬂ! : 6 TF-BBE TAY025N/NPT004S LGG-EMA;

7 9H-BRE TAYO025N/MLT733M LGG-BOH; OE-IAF TAY106F GDN-LGG;
17 OO-TNO TAYO025N/026P LGG-LGG; 19 9H-AUL MLT733M/TAY826H LGG-CDG

TOM : 1 C-FWGH TOM1387/SWG9017 LCA-ABZ

Flight No. ATC Callsign

AEE632/3 AEE2PH/633

AFR1686/7 AFR1686/54YA

AFR1486/7 AFR1486/25PP

AFR1886/7 AFR877ZL/72AD

BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/23U

BEL2065/6 BEL5ED/99H

DLH962/3 DLH962/7XV

DLH964/5 DLH2LT/965

EDW310/1 EDW310/931

EWG362/3 EWG43Y/363

EWG1712/3 EWG4PZ/3PN

EWG9364/5 EWG30V/5NR

FIN1371/2 FIN7EH/2HA

FIN1373/4 FIN4PC/7DM

QTR029/30 QTR983P/7NB

QTR031/2 QTR3DZ/09K

THY1343/4 THY4ZR/90W

THY1345/6 THYOWA/42C

TVF3690/1 TVF3690/16YK

TVF3692/3 TVF64PU/3693

WOW860/1 WOW2AA/861



DECEMBER 2018

Schedules

AEE632/3

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CHH749/750

DAL208/9

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

DLH2582/3

B2728%*
B2729%
B2723%
B2729%
B2739%

26

12
19
26

DACKL 5
DACKH 12
DACNW 19
————— 26

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

(* CHH751/2)
711zX 7 T705TW
707TW 14 727TW
703TW 21 7117ZX
727TW 28 723TW

DAIPL 7
DAIRE 14
DAINK 21
DAINK 28

DAIPL
DAINH
DAINB
DATIUL

DAILR 7
14
21

DATILN
DAINH
DAIDN
DAINK



DECEMBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

EDW310/1 : 1

EWG362/3 : 1

EWG1712/3 : 1

EWG9364/5 : 1

FIN1371/2 : 1

FLI414/5 : 1

QTR029/30 : 1

SAS2541/2 : 1

SAS2545/6
SAS4601/2

THY1345/6 : 1

UAE23/4 1

TCJINB* 4
JYB* 11
Jvz* 18
Jvy* 25
JHP*
AGECV 4
AGECR 11
AGECE 18
AGECD 25
AGECL

26

12
19
26

12
19
26

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

OELYV 7
OELYZ 14
OELYV 21
OELYZ 28

OHLKE*
OHLKM*
OHLXB*
OHLXI*

(* FIN1373/4)

7 OYRCI
14 OYRCI
21 OYRCI
28

A7ALF 7 ATALJ*
A7ALD 14 ATALA*
AT7ALI 21 ATALX*
AT7ALB 28 ATALY*
(* QTR031/2)
7 SEDOY

LNRGE
LNRNU

TCJVA
TCJZE
TCJSP
TCJHU

14 LNRGH
21 SEDOY
28 LNRGH

28 EIFPP

28

(* THY1343/4)

AGEGU
AGECL
AGECH
AGEBU

7 AGEBU
14 AGECG
21 AGECS
28 AGEPR




DECEMBER 2018

Schedules (cont)

UAL36/9 : 1
8

15

22

VLG7815/6 : 1

8

EXS : 8
EZY : 1
RYR : 4
6

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 01

15
22
29
BCS2518/2135: 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 : 1

15
22
29
TAY : 1

15
22
29
NPT : 1

15
22
AEG202/3 : 8
15
SWNO19V/F 1

15
SRN 1

12116 2 14121 3 17133 4 12125 5 19136 6 17122 7 14102
12114 9 34137 10 17122 11 14120 12 58101 13 14106 14 67134
12116 16 12109 17 58101 18 12116 19 21108 20 17133 21 48127
14106 23 34137 24 41135 25 14118 26 17104 27 14118 28 14121
13113 30 21108 31 17139

————— 2 ECMUM 3 ----- 4 --—-—= 5 ————— 6 —--—-- 7 ECMFM
----- 9 ECKLT 10 ---—- 11 ---——— 12 ---—- 13 ----- 14 ECJYX
----- 16 ECMBD 17 ----- 18 ————- 19 ————— 20 ----- 21 ECLVX
————— 23 ECMVD 24 -———- 25 --———— 26 —-———- 27 ----- 28 ECMFK
----- 30 ECLVU 31 -----

GNEOR

GJZBF 13 GJZBP 21 GJZHY

OEICI 2 OEICR 8 GUZHP 13 OEICM 14 OEICF 21 OEICW

SPRSP 6 SPRSE 8 SPRSG 9 SPRSI 13 SPRSL 15 SPRSH 16 EIGSH
EIGXM 22 SPRSF 22 SPRSS 31 SPRSB 31 EIGXN

GBMRB* 2 ---- 3 GDHKR 4 GBMRA 5 GDHKH 6 GBMRD 7 GDHKM
GDHKP* 9 ---- 10 GDHKZ 11 GDHKK 12 GDHKF 13 GBMRB 14 GBMRD
GDHKA* 16 ---- 17 GDHKK 18 GDHKX 19 GDHKM 20 GDHKI 21 GDHKK
GBMRB* 23 ---- 24 GDHKF 25 ----- 26 ————— 27 GDHKG 28 GDHKO
GDHKF* 30 ---- 31 GDHKM (* BCS2134/2237)
GDHKZ 2 —---- 3 -————- 4 -———- 5 ————- 6 ————- 7 -
GDHKZ 9 —---- 10 ————- 11 --—-—- 12 ————- 13 -———- 14 ———
GDHKZ 16 —---- 17 ---—- 18 ————- 19 ————- 20 ————- 21 ————
GDHKZ 23 —---- 24 ————— 25 ————- 26 ————— 27 ———— 28 ————-
GDHKB 30 —---- 31 —————

————— 2 ————- 3 OYSRU 4 OYSRU 5 OYSRU 6 OYSRU 7 QYSRU
————— 9 ————- 10 OYSRU 11 OYSRU 12 OYSRU 13 OYSRU 14 QYSRU
————— 16 ——--- 17 OYSRU 18 OYSRU 19 OYSRU 20 OYSRU 21 OYSRU
————— 23 ————- 24 OYSRU 25 ----- 26 ----- 27 OYSRU 28 OYSRU
————— 30 ---—- 31 OYSRU

canx 2 ————- 3 9HAUL 4 9HAUL 5 9HAUL 6 9HAUL 7 9HAUL
9HAUL 9 9HAUL 10 9HAUL 11 9HAUL 12 9HAUL 13 9HAUL 14 9HAUL
9HAUL 16 9HAUL 17 9HAUL 18 9HAUL 19 9HAUL 20 9HAUL 21 9HAUL
9HAUL 23 --———- 24 ————- 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 OEIAQ 28 OEIAT
OEIAT 30 ————- 31 ———-

TFBBE 2 TFBBE 3 TFBBE 4 TFBBE 5 TFBBE 6 TFBBE 7 TFBBE
TFBBE 9 TFBBE 10 TFBBE 11 TFBBE 12 TFBBE 13 TFBBE 14 TFBBE
TFBBE 16 TFBBE 17 TFBBE 18 TFBBE 19 TFBBE 20 TFBBE 21 TFBBE
TFBBE 23 —---- 24 ———— 25 ————- 26 ————- 27 ———— 28 ————-
————— 9 -————- 10 ESLSA 11 ESLSA 12 ESLSA 13 ESLSA 14 ESLSA
————— 16 -——--- 17 ESLSA 18 ESLSA 19 ESLSA 20 ESLSA 21 ESLSA
————— 2 ---——— 3 SEMAM 4 SEMAM 5 SEMAM 6 SEMAM 7 SEMAM
————— 9 -———- 10 SEMAM 11 SEMAM 12 SEMAM 13 SEMAM 14 SEMAM
————— 16 -—--- 17 SEMAM 18 SEMAM 19 SEMAM 20 SEMAM 21 SEMHE



DECEMBER 2018

Miscellaneous
REV71C 1
8
15
22
29
Charters/ITs
TOM 1
8
15
22
29
AUA2583/4 1
EXS6616 6
EXS6689 12
TOM1672:3 8
CFE7037 8
WOW761 30
NOTES
BEL 30 00-SSG
DAL 23 N727TW
DLH From 1st,
4 D-AIDV
AEG 21 ES-LSA
NPT 4 TF-BBE
TAY 3 9H-AUL
29 OE-IAT
Flight No. -
AEE632/3 -
AFR1686/7 -
AFR1486/7 -
AFR1886/7 -
BEL2063/4 -
BEL2065/6 -
DLH962/3 -
DLH964/5 -
DLH2582/3 -
EDW310/1 -

————— 2 ————- 3 GRVLZ 4 GRVLZ
————— 9 ————- 10 GBODY 11 GBODY
————— 16 ————- 17 GRVLX 18 GFIND
————— 23 -————- 24 GBODY 25 ——\——-
————— 30 --——- 31 ———-
GTAWN 2 —--———- 3 -—— 4 GTAWN
GTAWN 9 —-———- 10 ———- 11 GTAWN
GTAWN 16 —-———- 17 GTAWO 18 GTAWO
GTAWO 23 GFDZW 24 GFDZW 25 GFDZW
ZW/ZE 30 —-———- 31 WF/ZW
—————— 8§ - —— 15 ————- 22
G-JZBA (fmMAD) EXS6617
G-JZBF (toBTS) EXS6690
G-TAWN (to: fmKTT)
G-LCYJ (Northern Lights)

(

TF-JOY (FRA-KEFdiv)

BEL2063/9904 BRU-BRU

ns;

12
19
26

12
19
26

GFIND
GFIND
GRVLX
GBODY

13
20
27

GTAWN
GTAWN
GTAWO
GFDZW

13
20
27

29 OE-LDB

G-JZBA (toMAD)
G-JZBF (fmBTS)

14
21
28

14
21
28

00O-SSH BEL9903/2064 BRU-BRU

GBODY
GFIND
GRVLX
GBODY

GTAWN
GTAWN
GTAWO
GFDZW

DAL9858/9859 JFK-JFK - in lieu of canx service on the 22nd.

NEW scheduled servic
DLH962/9925 FRA-FRA

e to Munich.
ns

AEG202/922 BEB-BUD ns

NPT004P/004S PIK-EMA;

MLT733M/TAY826H LGG-
TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG

ATC Callsign
AEE2PH/633
AFR1686/54YA
AFR1486/25PP
AFR87ZL/72AD
BEL3ED/23U
BELS5ED/99H
DLH962/7XV
DLH2LT/965
DLH4UY/6TN
EDW310/931

CDG;

Flight No.
EWG362/3

EWG1712/3
EWG9364/5
FIN1371/2
FIN1373/4
QTR029/30
QTR031/2

THY1343/4
THY1345/6
AUA2583/4

ATC Callsign
EWG43Y/363
EWG4PZ/3PN
EWG30V/5NR
FIN7EH/2HA
FIN4PC/7DM
QTR983P/7NB
QTR3DZ/09K
THY4ZR/90W
THYOWA/42C
AUAS86EP/53KP

22 TF-BBE NPTO010K/BBD299 STN-LGG
22 9H-AUL TAY025N/MLT733M LGG-BOH;
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